cwQ

GENERAL NOTES

THE SEAL THAT APPEARS ON THESE DRAWINGS IS THE SEAL OF THE ENGINEER FOR THIS BUILDING
MANUFACTURER WHO IS NOT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

CERTIFICATION RESTRICTION:

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS DESIGNED AND
MANUFACTURED BY THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER. CERTIFICATION EXTENDS ONLY TO THE DESIGN LOADS AND
STANDARDS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS. CERTIFICATION DOES NOT EXTEND TO FOUNDATION, MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, CIVIL WORK, ARCHITECTURAL RESPONSIBILITIES, OVERALL PROJECT
COORDINATION, OR OTHER ASPECTS OF CODE COMPLIANCE NOT SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED BY THE
MANUFACTURER’S ORDER DOCUMENTS. CERTIFICATION SHALL NOT EXTEND TO BUILDING ERECTION SUPERVISION
OR INSPECTION.

ANCHOR RODS ARE ASSUMED TO CONFORM TO ASTM STANDARD F1554 GRADE 36, THE PREFERRED MATERIAL
PER AISC SPECIFICATIONS. ANCHOR ROD DIAMETERS ARE DETERMINED BY ALLOWABLE SHEAR AND TENSION PER
AISC SPECIFICATIONS. LENGTHS, EMBEDMENTS, HEAD STYLES, METHODS OF TRANSFERRING FORCES FROM THE
ANCHOR RODS TO THE FOUNDATION, AND/OR OTHER ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF THE FOUNDATION ARE NOT BY
BEHLEN BUILDING SYSTEMS.

FOUNDATIONS MUST BE DESIGNED FOR LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS BY A QUALIFIED FOUNDATION ENGINEER TO
SAFELY SUPPORT COLUMN LOADS.

THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DAMAGES INCURRED IN THE
ERECTION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS NOR FOR THE INSPECTION OF ERECTED COMPONENTS TO ASCERTAIN SAME.
TEMPORARY BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED BY ERECTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE STABILITY DURING ERECTION.
BRACING INDICATED ON THE ERECTION DRAWINGS IS CRITICAL TO THE STABILITY OF THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE
AND SHALL NOT BE REMOVED.

WALL & LINER PANELS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM.
PANELS IS PROHIBITED.

FOR ALL BUILDINGS EXCEPT THOSE SITED IN CANADA, ALL FIELD WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY (AWS) D1.1 OR D1.3 AS APPLICABLE BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS QUALIFIED TO
PERFORM THE WELDING AS DIRECTED BY THE APPLICABLE WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION (WPS); FOR
BUILDINGS SITED IN CANADA, ALL FIELD WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA (CANADIAN
STANDARDS ASSOCIATION) WELD STANDARDS BY CWB (CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU) CERTIFIED WELDERS
QUALIFIED TO PERFORM THE WELDING AS DIRECTED BY THE APPLICABLE WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION
(WPS). A WPS SHALL BE PREPARED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR EACH WELDING VARIATION SPECIFIED. UNLESS
OTHERWISE APPROVED, USE E7018 ELECTRODES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR ANY SPECIAL WELDING
INSPECTION AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

ERECTION OF THIS METAL BUILDING SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY, AT A MINIMUM, WITH THE APPLICABLE ERECTION
TOLERANCES STIPULATED IN SECTION 7 OF AISC 303 CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND
BRIDGES, SECTION 29 OF CSA S16 DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES, AND SECTION 6 OF MBMA COMMON
INDUSTRY PRACTICES.

UNAUTHORIZED REMOVAL OF

10. BEHLEN BUILDING SYSTEMS IS QUALITY ACCREDITED OR CERTIFIED AS FOLLOWS: INTERNATIONAL ACCREDITATION

SERVICES (IAS) AC—472 INSPECTION PROGRAM FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF METAL BUILDING SYSTEMS
CERTIFICATE NUMBER MB—102; CAN/CSA A660—10 CERTIFICATION OF MANUFACTURERS OF STEEL BUILDING
SYSTEMS CERTIFIED BY QUASAR, CERTIFICATE NUMBER BEHMFO.

. FOR ALL BUILDINGS EXCEPT THOSE SITED IN CANADA, ALL WELDING PERFORMED BY BEHLEN HAS BEEN DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AWS WELD PROCEDURES BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS OR WITH CSA WELD PROCEDURES BY
CWB CERTIFIED WELDERS. FOR ALL BUILDINGS SITED IN CANADA, ALL WELDING PERFORMED BY BEHLEN HAS
BEEN DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA WELD PROCEDURES BY CWB CERTIFIED WELDERS.

12. THE PREFERRED ATTACHMENT DETAIL FOR A PURLIN HANGER IS AN ATTACHMENT TO THE BACK OF THE WEB OF

THE PURLIN. PROVIDING THIS METHOD OF ATTACHMENT WILL ENABLE COMPLIANCE WITH THE HANGING LOAD
REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13:9.2.1.3.1. C—CLAMPS SHALL NEVER BE DIRECTLY ATTACHED TO THE LIP OF THE
PURLIN FLANGE AND MUST NEVER CAUSE DEFORMATION OF ANY PART OF THE PROFILE OF THE PURLIN.

BEHLEN BUILDING SYSTEMS
DIVISION OF BEHLEN MFG. CO.
P.0. BOX 569

4025 EAST 23RD STREET

E—-MAIL: behlen@behlenmfg.com
PHONE: 402-564-3111

ENG. FAX: 402-563—-7286
www.behlenbuildingsystems.com

BUILDING INFORMATION
JOB NUMBER: X4405

COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA USA 68602-0569

NAME: BOONE OFFICE 2024

ADDRESS:

401 SW SISTERS WELCOME RD

CITY, STATE:

LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32025

BUILDER:

SIMQUE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

!

S

METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

MATERIAL PROPERTIES

1. STRUCTURAL WELDED SECTIONS ASTM A572, A529 OR A1011, GR. 55

2. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (HSS) ASTM A500, GR. B

3. STEEL PIPE ASTM A501 OR AS53, GR. B. Fy=36 KSI

4. HOT ROLLED SECTIONS ASTM A572, A529 OR A992, GR. 50

5. HOT ROLLED ANGLE ASTM A36, Fy=36 KSI OR A572, GR. 50
6. HOT ROLLED ROD ASTM A572, Fy=50 KSI OR Fy=60 KSI

7. CABLE BRACING ASTM A475, EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH

8. COLD FORMED ROLLED SECTIONS ASTM A1011 SS GR. 55 OR HSLAS GR. 55

CLASS 1, ASTM AB653 SS GR. 55 OR HSLAS
GR. 55 CLASS 1 (G40 GALV.), OR ASTM A653
SS GR. 50 CLASS 1 (G90 GALV.)

9. ROOF AND WALL SHEETING

10. HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS

11. SECONDARY MEMBER CONNECTIONS

12. WASHERS

ASTM A792, GR. 50 OR GR. 80

ASTM A325, ASTM A325T

ASTM A307, ASTM A325, ASTM A325T
ASTM F436

PANEL, TRIM AND FRAMING INFORMATION

ROOF PANELS TRIM (xo726)

(K0726) RAKE: GAUGE: _26
TYPE: PBR GAUGE: 26  COLOR: GALVALUME EAVE: GAUGE: _26
UL90 CERTIFICATION: _NO GUTTER HIGH CAPACITY:  GAUGE: _26
DOWNSPOUT: (QTY) _15 GAUGE: _26
HEADER: GAUGE: _26
SILL: GAUGE: _26
JAMB: GAUGE: _26
BASE SEAL: GAUGE: _26
CORNER: GAUGE: _26

WALL PANELS

(K0726)
TYPE: PBR GAUGE: 26  COLOR: ASH GRAY

PRIMARY FRAMING

MAIN FRAMES
ENDWALL FRAMES

WIND COLUMNS & BENTS
NOTE: SINGLE CEE & DOUBLE CEE ENDWALL COLUMNS ARE GALVANIZED

SECONDARY FRAMING

COLOR: HAWAIIAN BLUE
COLOR: HAWAIIAN BLUE
COLOR: HAWAIIAN BLUE
COLOR: ASH GRAY
COLOR: ASH GRAY
COLOR: ASH GRAY
COLOR: ASH GRAY
COLOR: ASH GRAY
COLOR: ASH GRAY

DARK GRAY PRIMER

DARK GRAY PRIMER

GALVANIZED

DARK GRAY PRIMER

GIRTS, EAVE STRUTS, PURLINS

DOOR/FRAMED OPNG.
CLIPS

GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED
DARK GRAY PRIMER

IMPORTANT TRIM & PANEL INFORMATION

WHEN HANDLING LONG TRIM, CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID DAMAGE

CAUSED BY BUCKLING.

ALL TRIM COMPONENTS HAVE A PROTECTIVE FILM ON THE COLORED SURFACE

THAT MUST BE REMOVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PROLONGED EXPOSURE TO

RAIN AND/OR SUNLIGHT WILL ADVERSELY EFFECT THE PROTECTIVE FILM MAKING
REMOVAL DIFFICULT. THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER WILL ACCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR TRIM WHOSE PROTECTIVE FILM HAS BEEN EXPOSED FOR MORE THAN 3

WEEKS.

TRIM\PANELS ARE MADE OF THIN GAUGE METAL AND HAVE LARGE FLAT SURFACES
WHICH CAN CAUSE THE TRIM/PANEL TO HAVE A WAVINESS ACROSS THE FLAT AREAS.
THIS NATURALLY OCCURING CONDITION IS OFTEN REFFERED TO AS OIL CANNING AND
IS NOT A CAUSE FOR REJECTION.

SHOP PRIMED STEEL:

BEHLEN IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS OF DAMAGED PRIMED SURFACES OR REMOVAL
OF FOREIGN MATERIAL DUE TO IMPROPER STORAGE OR SITE CONDITIONS.  BEHLEN IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERIORATION OF THE SHOP COAT PRIMER OR CORROSION DUE TO
ATMOSPHERIC OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS, NOR THE COMPATIBILITY OF THE PRIMER TO
ANY FIELD APPLIED COATING.  BEHLEN WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CORROSION OR
DAMAGE TO A PRIME PAINTED STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBER THAT IS A DIRECT RESULT OF
IMPROPER HANDLING, IMPROPER STORAGE, OR DUE TO SITE OR ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS.
BEHLEN ADVISES THAT PRIMARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS BE INSPECTED UPON RECEIPT AND
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY BEHLEN IF ANY MEMBERS APPEAR TO HAVE A PRIMER DEFICIENCY SO
THAT BEHLEN MAY IMMEDIATELY INVESTIGATE AND ADDRESS AS NEEDED.

BEHLEN STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT ARE NOT ALREADY FABRICATED OF CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL OR
PROTECTED BY A CORROSION RESISTANT COATING ARE PAINTED WITH ONE COAT OF SHOP PRIMER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SSPC—15 (STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING COUNCIL). MEMBERS ARE CLEANED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SSPC—SP1 AND SSPC—SP2 PRIOR TO APPLICATION WITH A MINIMUM OF 1.0 MILS DRY THICKNESS. THE SHOP
COAT PRIMER IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROTECTION TO THE COATED MATERIAL DURING DELIVERY
AND FOR SHORT PERIODS OF EXPOSURE TO ORDINARY ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS. THE PRIMER IS NOT INTENDED
TO PERFORM AS, NOR BE AN EQUIVALENT SUBSTITUTE FOR, A FINISH COAT SYSTEM NOR AS A BASE FOR A
FINISH COAT SYSTEM. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN IN PLANNING A PROJECT SCHEDULE AND JOB SITE STORAGE TO
LIMIT LONG—TERM EXPOSURE TO THE ELEMENTS. PRIMED STEEL WHICH IS STORED IN THE FIELD PENDING
ERECTION SHOULD BE KEPT FREE OF THE GROUND, AND POSITIONED TO MINIMIZE WATER—HOLDING POCKETS, MUD,
OR OTHER CONTAMINANTS. CORROSION MAY RESULT FROM LONG TERM EXPOSURE TO ATMOSPHERIC OR SITE
CONDITIONS.  ABRASIONS TO THE SHOP COAT CAUSED BY HANDLING, SHIPPING, UNLOADING, AND ERECTING ARE
UNAVOIDABLE. IF THE STEEL SUBSTRATE IS EXPOSED, IT WILL RUST IN THE PRESENCE OF MOISTURE. AS LONG AS
THE EXPOSURE IS NOT CONTINUOUS, THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE MEMBER IS NOT COMPROMISED. BEHLEN
CAN SUPPLY ADDITIONAL PRIMER UPON REQUEST AT AN ADDITIONAL COST. THE PRIMER COAT IS NOT A FINISH
COAT AND POST APPLICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL PRIMER MAY YIELD CONTRASTING COLOR VARIATIONS
DEPENDENT ON APPLICATION METHOD, THICKNESS, OR LOCATION.

A1 = ADP1 PANEL A2 = ADP2 PANEL

BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA

DESIGN LOADS ARE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE LISTED BELOW.

BUILDING CODE : 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE{B)

GRAVITY L OAD DATA WIND LOAD DATA

EARTHQUAKE LOAD DATA

SITE CLASS
Ss (%,9 : 8.5
S1 (%9 : 5

Sds:
Sd1:

SEISMIC’ DESIGN CATEGORY
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR

R
Cs

BASIC STRUCTURAL SYSTEM
ANALYSIS PROCEDURE

WP, WO OO

o

: 3.00
: 0.01
: SOMF & SOCBF

: Equivalent Lateral Force

7/10/2024, 8:19:24 AM

using my digital signature. Printed

wn
(@]
d_
I
>
ACCREDITED
Nastal Building Systams:
R 1]
=z
8

LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32025

BOONE OFFICE 2024

This document has been
electronically sealed and
digitally signed by
Scott D. Close, P.E.,

INSULATION

THICKNESS THICKNESS

BY BY OVER ZEE OVER ZEE VAPOR BARRIER  RIGID
NONE OTHERS BEHLEN  X4405 X4405A  FLANGE BR. CLIP BOARD
ROOF: | | 0” 3"
WALL: | | 0” 3"
THERMAL BLOCKS: I

ROOF LIVE LOAD (psf,*) © 20.0 WIND SPEED, V—ult (mph) : 120 BASE SHEAR gTrans, Kips)(X4405): 0.80
MIN,( RO)OF SNOW LOAD’ (psf) © 0.00 WIND SPEED, V—asd (mph): 92.95 BASE SHEAR (Long), kips)(X4405): 0.73 copies are not considered signed and
Pg (psf © 0.00 WIND EXPOSURE . C BASE SHEAR (Trans, kips%§X4405A§: 1.26 .
Pf (psf) ) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR : 1.00 BASE SHEAR §Long), Kips)(X4405A): 1.29 sealed. The signature must be
SNOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR : 1.00 GCpi= : £0.18 verified on any electronic document.
Ce : 1.00 DESIGN WIND PRESSURE (p,psf) : N/A
Ct © 1.00
COLLATERAL LO/-(\D psf) . 3.0 RISK CATEGORY Il — Normal  LIVE LOAD DATA et ,
RAIN ON SNOW (psf © 0.00 FLOOR LIVE LOAD (psf D N/A
SNOW DRIFT (psfg), WIDTH (ft.) @ N/A CRANE LIVE LOAD (Tons) : N/A TO ENSURE PROPER ERECTION OF THIS BUILDING
*Reducible THE FOLLOWING ERECTION GUIDE(S) ARE REQ'D.
BEHLEN WALL PANEL:
MEZZANINE LOADING BEHLEN ROOF PANEL:
DEAD LOAD (psf) . 60.0 (4 INCHES OF CONCRETE) | BEHLEN LINER PANEL:
LIVE LOAD (psf) or) | 100.0
COLLATERAL LOAD (psf) : 3.0 IF THIS SET OF DRAWINGS WERE
x4408 X2403A PARTITION LOAD (psf) ~ : 0.0 SENT VIA E—MAIL, THEY ARE
COPIES OF THE ORIGINALS THAT
ARE PRINTED AND ON FILE AT THE awW g,
HOME OFFICE OF BEHLEN MFG. CO. 1D.c, ",
COLUMBUS, NE THE ORIGINALS LSl 7
WITH THE ENGINEERS SEAL ARE \CENSE "o
KEY PLAN CONSIDERED THE LEGAL DOCUMENTS. " =
No. 65849
DRAWING SUBMITTAL
STATUS G
() FOR CONSTRUCTION S G
() FOR APPROVALS g .
R K.
() FOR PERMIT ONLY /,/6\@8 ORI O
() FOR PRELIMINARY USE ONLY ’/,,"ONAL ‘3\\\\‘
() NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION Prppppny
() FOR REVIEW ONLY
(@) SCALE : NONE
TS S o CWOUAL o 0a-To-37] BOONE OFFICE 2024 @? BEHLEN MFG. CO.
&) FOR CONSTRUCTION & UPDATED IBC CODE AKG |06/25/24] YRS [06/25/24 CHECKED Y CHARLIE oate 4—10—2024] LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
1O} CHANGED UL90 TO BE 'NO” DW |+—25-24] DANA J+—25-24] SDC | 5-1-24 APPROVED BY SDC DATE 4—11-2024 — —
LETTER REVISIONS orAWN BY] DATE Jouecken 8Y] DATE [aeeroven Y] DATE [Revewen 8Y] DATE Jrevieweo ey DATE GENERAL INFORMATION ' X4405 | 1719



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature

SC8614
SDC Digital Seal


cwQ

Dia= 3/4” Dia= 3/47 Dia= 3/4” Dia= 1/27 Dia= 3/47 Dia= 3/4” Dia= 3/47 Dia= 3/4”
Tr|1k= 3?8" 6” Tr|1k=§ 3?8" 6" Tr|1k= 3?8" 6” Tr|1k= 1?8" Tr|1k= 3?4" Tr|1k= 1%2" Tr|1k=§ 3?8" 6” Tr|1k= 3?8" 6" ANCHOR BOLT SUMMARY
) ” See Plan T i Pia Proj
3 5” 10" Qty  Locate (in)  Type (in)
T T T r-2" T T 072 Jamb  1/2’ Fi554 100
SH ety | IR Mk - S T i o [ BB | o [ BB Bos fome 3 roas 20
ol 31/2" fan 31/2" Bl 31/2" o i | = . kAN 31/2" =N 31/2" ®12  WindCol  3/4" F1554 2.50
o | &= o | ® = o | ® = ) fl © e 4 g & S F———4] [31/2 | == [— o | = [— B8 Floor  3/4" Fi554 250
1 21/2 1l 21/2 1 21/2 ® Il o ® D E[‘C-) JI_ | ® | , 1 2 1/2 1 2 1/2
" o . = = _ _ 10 1/4"
g 1.3/4" 1 3/418" 8" L 2 BN SwW 1.3/4 1.3/4" |8" 13/4" 1.3/4" |gn
1.3/4" 1 3/4 Sw 1.3/4” 1 .3/4] EW/ ,, o ™ Ew
Ew sw| SW 2 g - 1/2. EW
5 1/275 1/2] ®
S 5 A See Plan 1.1/2" 1" T—0 O
DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C DETAIL D DETAIL E DETAIL F DETAIL G DETAIL H
e e
4 T
i |
| B ' | —
S| B s | T [e i "
o | B’ | —F o F———H] [|31/2
1 21/2" ] = |
- — | = 10 1/4"
1.3/4" 1 3/4" |8" SwW
SW "
1
3
DETAIL | DETAIL K
® o ©
150—-0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
51’_011 ‘IA 99’_011
v om 2 - 3 v om @ v om S v om 6 v om 7 - 8 v om
15-0 Q 21 -0 Q 15-0 19 -0 Q 20-0 Q 20—-0 Q 20—-0 Q 20-0
’—6" I 41_0" |j’—6” 1_0" 41_0” 151_0" ’—6" I 41_0" Ij’—G" "I 18’—6" ’—Q"I 141_0" I}_’_ 9! 1_5:1 31_4" 151_0"
o © o
O : * 3@
A A
o O o O =) [a) D D D D
. 1 leo B :I:: gl B :I: gl '_Bmla : : F ﬂ:: X—Bracing : : gl B :I} gl B ::I: G |§| -
’? < < I > C C C C
M o
o =
o e 5
R f2 01 o S o ]
g ] g > | ®
= © o N ~ N
g ) [ 9]
" ©
N N
S N — (Hold This Dimension) c
'é= " J 101722 49'-3" 10 1/2" N .
o -~ | | oM (@]
LE] Omn -m
Cl)-oI @ - = alC :u: :u: T E"ul) X4405A Higs @"CL
'T Tel '? .I.LI_ u u L m|m eg s 0
= - o) .0 o
8 ;'._‘ [° 9 g_) ﬁ |
Q -
| ‘” L?—ol 3% ©9 2
A | .| 5 D 1.
7w v ® N
0 [° 9] N M i
N s D B
1 oo}
4 o o
o [o ol 2 —
" g N
-”I‘ﬁ wfa < < walw | 0 c « K C c C e ®
LA [88] a[= s Ms = a[s =@ LI a[= s
r ‘—J_ G -
5 ol R £ L og PEWE g op i, B 3, op F g, op L g, of O o
- - ‘ -
1 X N
g | 40" |‘51_6n 5_g" | 10—0" | 5_6" | 5_6" | 40" Ij,_s,, o6 | 14-07| 3-0"_|3-0] 140" 5 -Qlz—q] 140 3-ql3-] 14—0 3-Qly-0] 14—0 3.0
15’_011 21’_011 15’_0" 19’_0" 20’_011 20’_0" 20’_011 20’_0”
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
O 51'_0" O Q O Q 99'_0" O O
©) ©)
ANCHOR BOLT PLAN awW g,
NOTE: All Base Plates @ 100'-=0" (U.N.)
BACK
& 5 x4405 X4405A .
3 = A .
FRONT ///:(%\.. g xf-{'OR“_)_P_‘. . ..CQ\%.\\\
ORIENTATION % ,?S/ON'A'L QV\ \\\\
KEY PLAN & i
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
UPDATED DETAIL LvY  [6/25/2024] BVS  [6/25/2024 ) DRAWN BY C.W.QUAIL DATE 04—10—24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
{A) |UPDATED DETAIL & DETAIL ID ROP  |6/11/2024| KYs  |[6/11/2024] soc |6/11/24 O CHECKED BY CHARLIE oare 4—10—2004] LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
{0) |For consTRUCTION C.W.Q.  |4-10-2024|]CHARLIE ]|4-10-2024] SDC  |5-1-2024 ) APPROVED BYSDC DATE 4—11-2024 TR = o
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE JoHEckeD BY] DATE |approveD 8Y| DATE IReviEwd BY] DATE JETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE fcheckeo BY] DATE |#proved BY| DATE |RevEwED BY] DATE JReviewen sy DATE ANCHOR BOLT PLAN ' X4405 |72 19



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


cwQ

FRAME LINES: C A LOAD COMBINATIONS FRAME LINES: 4 56 7 8
@ @ @ @ COLUMN LINE - @ @ COLUMN LINE
I | | | ID Description I I
—/\ -
— | — 1 Dead+Collateral-+Floor_Live ’/’ 
2 Dead+Collateral+0.6Wind_Left1
3 Dead+Collateral+0.6Wind_Right1
4 Dead+Collateral+0.75Live+0.45Wind_Left14+0.75Floor _Live
5 Dead+Collateral+0.75Live+0.45Wind_Right1+0.75Floor_Live
6 Dead+Collateral+0.75Live+0.45Wind_Left2+0.75Floor_Live
7 Dead+Collateral+0.75Live+0.45Wind_Right2+0.75Floor _Live
8 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1
9  0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right1
10 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left2
11 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right2
12 1.01Dead+1.01Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Left+0.75Floor_Live
13 1.01Dead+1.01Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Right+0.75Floor_Live
14 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1+0.6Wind_Suction
: : : : T e DT : :
.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right14+0.6Wind_Suction
17 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind_Long2L
\ \ \ \ \ \
[BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS
FRAME LINES: B + Reactions(k ) Panel_Shear RIGID FRAME: MAXIMUM REACTIONS
@ @ —Wall — Col —Wind — —Seismic—  (Ib/ft) Col Reactions(k )
| | COLUMN LINE Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Vert Wind Seis Note Frm  Col L—oad Hmaxo umn_ eafolggsHmin v
L c h Line Line H Vmax Id H Vmin
_— FSW 4 B — - -
REW A o 4 A 3 16 23 6 —23 —2.8
B_SW 1 c,B a 1 1.6 54 4 -2.3 —-43
N . 4 C 7 2.3 -2.8 2 -1.6 2.3
a)Wind bent in bay 1 -1.6 54 5 2.3 —-4.3
Ethigid frame at endwall
REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED. RIGID FRAME' MAXIMUM  REACTIONS
IMAV\)I(IWDUM I_.OS%OCOMBINATION FACTORS ARE: F col L—d " Column_Reactiogs k) v
0 rm  Col oa max oa min
SEISMIC = 0.70 Line Line Id Vmax 1d H Vmin
5* A 1 3.6 9.3 4 -3.5 —6.1
WIND BENT REACTIONS 8 -01 =77
H H + . 5% C 5 3.5 -6.1 1 -3.6 9.3
— — i Reactions ) ) 1 -36 93 5 35 -6
—Wall —  Col Wind(k ) Seismic(k ) Bolt(in) Base_Plate(in) .
\% \% Loc Line Line Horz Vert  Horz Vert Q_ty Dia Width Length  Thick 5% Frame lines: 5 6 7 8
. St § Y 7 g 31 3 pmEm e RIGID FRAME: _srsc coum REAcrons )
RIGID FRAME: MAXMUM REACTIONS _ . . . . . . . . _ . - .
H H B_Sw 1 B 3.7 7.7 0.2 0.4 2 0750 8000 10.000  0.500 Frame Column ————— Dead————— Collateral-  ————— Live—————— Wind_Left1— —Wind_Rightl— ——Wind_Left2—
———Column_Reactions(k ) — — BSW 1 c 3.7 7. 0.2 0.4 2 0750 8.000 10.000 0.500 I;ine I;jne Ho(gié Ve;'t2 oriz Veg)t7 Ho1ricz) Vegt5 Hor“.iz1 Vegcs Hocn)'ig Ve':ttS Hor4izz Vevgg
Frm  Col Load Hmax oad Hmin v . . . . . . -4, -8. . —4. —4. =5.
H A f REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED. _ — — - — — _ _
A . A, e b R R R A A I B R
cx 1 ; %6 12%3 180 _gg 0063 2RSMc 870 5% C -0.6 1.8 —0.6 1.5 —2.4 6.0 0.0 -7.4 6.5 —12.0 -0.2 -25
: . e e Frame Column —Wind_Right2— ——Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left Seismic_Right —Seismic_Long
C* 4 161 %‘5 283 g _2361 10(553 Izine I/Rine Ho(n)'ié Ve|'2'(4 Horoiz4 VEI;t4 Horc)iz7 Vel;_)t7 oroiz1 VeBtD HoOri% Veg)t0 H05i20 VeBtD
2 1 01 39.4 ’ ' FLOOR COLUMN REACTIONS ) 4 c 42  -59 07 -57 0.4 -7.4 -01 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Frame Col Max_\Vert Vgl?tad Vg:')t” Vlé:'\ée Anc._Bolt Base Plate (in) Base Ele g: é g% _%15 _1017 _1%% _C;; _%g _8} _8'11 8} %11 88 _CC))O5
X_| . v . -7. . —-8. . -10. -0. . . —-0. . .
c* 3 1 —01 394 1 =01 394 Line Line Ld () () () (k) Qty Dia  Wdth Length Thick (in)
- h— 5* Frame lines: 5678
C*  Frame lines: C A B 2 1 78.3 29.3 1.4 47.7 4 0.750 10.00 14.00 0.750 0.0
B 3 1 783 29.3 1.4 47.7 4 0750 10.00 14.00 0.750 0.0 ENDWALL COLUMN: MAXIMUM REACTIONS
RIGID FRAME: MAXMUM REACTIONS
——Column_Reactions(k ) ——— Column_Reactions(k )
Frm  Col Load Hmax Load Hmin v Frm  Col Load Hmax oad Hmin v
Line Line Id H Vmax  Id H Vmin Line Line Id H Vmax  Id H Vmin
B 1 5 58 200 10 -65 -0.4 9 ¢ 9 3 -19 10 -2 18
o oBmee o3 7 6 o B m 45 -sa 12 41 _3m
B 4 " 6.5 -0.5 4 -5.8 285 g - - -
12 -40 335 9 57 -54 1 0.0 85 M 45 58
9 A 13 1.3 -3.4 12 1.2 -1.7
RIGID FRAME: BASIC COLUMN REACTIONS (k ) - 14 10 34 13 1.3 -34
e’ Coe™ oz ert ez et ot oz Vet Horte Vet oz Sert 4 | COMPONENTS & CLADDING UNFACTORED
ine ine oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er 9
T & R E e R e T M T R R ; ; o L sl ST LOAD COMBINATIONS
& 2 00 154 00 14 00 50 00 226 00 -18 00 -121 IO (M) () MEMBER PANEL  MEMBER  PANEL
C* 3 0.0 15.4 0.0 1.4 0.0 5.0 0.0 22.6 0.0 -121 0.0 -1.8 || 1 16.00  16.00 -39.47 -55.04 ID Description
Frame Column —-Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— —-Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left  Seismic_Right 21500 1800 1600 1600 -5289 -7218 -
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert i 1%%% 15538 :ggg :ggg _gggg _gggg 1 Dead+Collateral+Live
Cc* 1 -5.8 -6, 3.6 4.9 26 -39 22 =35 -01 -0.2 0.2 8 2 1 1 8 - : : 00 -98.52 99, 2 Dead+Collateral+0.75Live+0.45Wind_Left1
C* 4 -3.6 4.9 5.8 —6.9 -2.2 -35 —-2.6 -39 —0.1 0.2 0.1 —-0.2 5 15.00  16.00  16.00 -52.53 -72.75 3 Dead+Collateral+0.75Live+0.45Wind_Right1
Cx* 2 0.0 0.1 0.0 -10.2 0.0 -8.0 0.0 -3.6 0.0 0.3 0.0 -0.3 6 2639 3163 -29.03 -34.26 4 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1
C* 3 0.0 -102 0.0 0.1 0.0 -3.6 0.0 -8.0 0.0 -0.3 0.0 0.3 — 7 500 26.39 3163 -31.64 -42.14 5 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right1
8 2640 3160 -29.00 -43.30 6 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left2
Frame Column FIPAT_LL_1— FIPAT_LL_2— FIPAT_LL_3— FIPAT_LL_4— FIPAT_LL_5— : : : : 7 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right2
Line Line  Horiz  Vert  Horiz  Vert  Horiz  Vert  Horiz  Vert  Horiz  Vert 3 5 9 500 2640 3160  -31.61 -42.19 8 o.sDead+o.sw.nd_Loncg1L
Cx* 1 0.0 1.2 0.0 -0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.8 0.0 -0.3 9 4 | (+) WIND TOWARDS SURFACE 9  0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Suction+0.6Wind_Long1L
Cx* 4 0.0 0.1 0.0 -0.4 0.0 1.2 0.0 -0.3 0.0 0.8 (~) WIND AWAY FROM SURFACE 10 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind_Long1L
C* 2 0.0 1.2 0.0 2.0 0.0 -0.2 0.0 3.2 0.0 1.8 }12 8.28eag+8.gwng_lﬁeft1+O.6Vg)irédw_ssuc'|(_ion aL
C* 3 0.0 -0.2 0.0 2.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 1.8 0.0 3.2 — .6Dead+0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind_Long
DESIGN CALCULATION WIND 13 06Dead-+0.6Wind_Right1 +0.6Wind. Suction
Frame Column ————-— Dead————-— Collateral— Liv Floor- ——Wind_Leftl— —Wind_Right1— 14 Dead+Collateral+0.75Live+0.45Wind_Left2+0.45Wind_Suction
Iéine I].ine Hc~1riz Vle£t5 Horiz Veét8 Hogié Vegtz Hoori§> V1e£t:’> H?E)iz‘; Ve2r1t;’> Ho;izz V?ro'(5
B 4 -1.0 123 -07 28 -25 92 -05 150 -41 -105 104 -21.3 7 6 [BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS
Frame Column ——Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— ——Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left  Seismic_Right + Reactions(k )~ Panel_Shear
Line Line Horiz  Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert —Wall — Col —Wind — —Seismic—  (Ib/ft)
B 1 -11.8 —-13.2 2.8 —2.4 22 =175 1.6 —14.4 -0.2 -0.2 0.2 0.2 Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Vert Wind Seis Note
B 4 -2.8 -2.4 1.8 -13.2 -1.6 -14.4 -22 -17.5 -0.2 0.2 0.2 -0.2 -
. L_EW 4 h
C* Frame lines: C A F_SW C 5,6 a
R_EW 9 B,A 37 28 02 01
ENDWALL COLUMN: MAXIMUM REACTIONS BLSW A 65 49 38 06 05
Eagw_in_d bent in bay
. col ITCdumn_ReuEtiogs k) h)Rigid frame at endwall
rm o oa max oa min \
i i vV vmi REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED.
tine ‘Line ~ 4 _H mox 14 _H oo [VAXIMUM’ LOAD COMBINATION FACTORS ARE:
C 2 * 14 3.7 4.3 15 -3.4 4.8 .
1 0.0 39.7 SEISMIC : 0.70
C 3 * 16 3.7 4.3 17 -3.4 4.8
1 0.0 39.7
A 3% 14 37 42 15 -34 47 WIND BENT REACTIONS
1 0.0 39.5 + Reactions
A 2 * 16 3.7 4.2 17 =34 4.7 —Wall — Col Wind(k ) Seismic(k ) Bolt(in%] Base_Plate(in)
1 0.0 39.5 Loc Line Line Horz Vert  Horz Vert Qty ia Width  Length Thick
*See Rigid Frame Interior Column Reactions F_SwWw C 5 2.5 4.5 0.3 0.6 2 0.750 6.000 12.000 0.375
F_SW C 6 2.5 4.5 0.3 06 2 0.750 6.000 12.000 0.375
8 H H REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED.
- —"  MAXIMUM LOAD COMBINATION FACTORS ARE:
by v WIND © i 0.60
COMPONENTS & CLADDING UNFACTORED SEISMIC = 0.70
5 10 WDTH LENGTH  PRESSURE(PSF) SUCTION(PSF)
3 B ZOE () (FT) MEVBER PANEL MEBER PANEL
1 16.00  16.00 -25.48 -29.61 T
2 4 2 1080 10.80  16.00  16.00 -36.95 -51.52 W\ \l L iy
3 10.80 16.00  16.00 -49.18 -68.10 /y
] 4 10.80  16.00  16.00 -49.18 -68.10 "1 D CL ///
7 7 5 360 1080 16.00  16.00 -5478 -92.68 ENSe **
1 6 720 360 1600 1600 -5478 -92.68 WCENSe
2 7 2471 2961 -27.18 -32.07
4 8 2470 2960 -27.20 -3210
9 500 2470 2960 -29.65 -39.48 No. 65849
3 |§ 10  5.00 2471 2981 -29.63 -39.45
5 10 (+) WIND TOWARDS SURFACE
X4405 X440Q5A (=) WIND AWAY FROM SURFACE V]
DESIGN CALCULATION WIND Ty °: _
6 I AINON
7, 'S/O eﬁ\\\
KEY PLAN Tty INAL S
DL T FLAIN Ly
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
8] @) DRAWN Bv_C-W.QUAIL DAt 04-10-24] BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
[®) O CHECKED BY CHARLIE oate_4—10—2024] LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
@ FOR CONSTRUCTION C.W.Q.  |4-10-2024|CHARLIE |4-10-2024] SDC [5-1-2024 O APPROVED BYSDC DATE 4—11—2024
ANCHOR BOLT REACTIONS Y08 NG x4405 |°'" 3 " 19
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |CHFCKED BY) DATE JAPPROVED BY] DATE REVIEWED BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS JDRAWN BY) DATE |CHECKED BY) DATE | APPROVED BY) DATE REVEWED BY] DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


* TYPE OF OPENING NOTES:
1. FORBUILDINGS DESIGNED AS ENCLOSED, ALL WINDOWS, DOORS, AND LOUVERS SHALL BE RATED TO COMPLY
OHD = OVERHEAD DOOR SF = STORE FRONT WITH THE WIND DESIGN CRITERIA IDENTIFIED ON SHEET 1 OF THESE PLANS.
RU = ROLL-UP BF = BI_FOLD/HYDRAULIC 2. ALLFIELD LOCATED FRAMED OPENINGS WILL REQUIRE FIELD CUTTING OF GIRTS, PURLINS, AND SHEETING.
OWS = ONE WAY SLIDE WK = WALK DOOR
TWS = TWO WAY SLIDE FOS = FRAMED OPENING W/ SILL
PLAN SIZE SILL HEIGHT TYPE OF OPENING | LOCATION SW, | JAMB TORSION  SPRING
0. | A (WIDTH X HEIGHT) (IF REQUIRED) * EW OR PW COVER SUPPORT OTHER INFORMATION
A 7 40X 4-0 15'2 FOS SW & EW
B 9 4-0X4-0 312 FOS SW & EW
c | one 100X 90 SF Ew X
D | ONE 100X 4'-0 15'2 FOS Ew
E | ONE 3-4X7-2 12'-9 WK Ew FIELD LOCATE
F 2 3-4X7-2 WK SW & EW
6 14'-0X 14'-0 RU sw X
RO
Ry Lorol 3
F s
708 W W
///f /ONAL e\\\\
UVIITITA
"X" DENOTES OPTION SUPPLIED BY BUILDING MANUFACTURER
SCALE : NONE
& (@) DRAWNEBY _ D. WURDINGER JoATE 4-30-24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
(@) <) CHECKEDBY ~ DANA DATE 4-30-24 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
{A) JUPDATED TABLE AKG [06/25/24] YRS |06/25/24 {) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5-1-24 TS —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY]  DATE Jcheckepsy] DATE [arrroviosy] DATE  [Reviewepey] DATE  JLETTER REVISIONS DRAWNBY] DATE |CHECKEDBY] DATE |APPROVEDBY] DATE |REVIEWEDBY] DATE | REVIEWED BY DATE BUILDING ACCESSORIES : X4405 I ‘4 19

|G:\JOBS\X4405\ACC



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE

Qty
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length | Width Thick Length
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 5:' 3/8" 1-6 3/4':
SP—2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 5" 1/2" 1'-6 7/8'
NAFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.)
A — L1.5x16G
,__501 11_
il 1"
12 12
FBZ4OA§1) FB240A(7)
FB240A(1) s N NS FB240A(1)
FBZ4OA(1) ,Y———‘"’I"J—— T - ‘L‘T““T~ FBZ4OA§1)
R S i ' ’ L =
% I ’ d
i i TH
in
E | n n | E 2-10 1/2
< | |
Dr HE
@ | o
o o
- . ool . -
s | | o E} <l | |}
o| i e <~ N of | ol ©
R o m+ < W+ © R
0 | N} “l | E e T | 00
-— - < [ o] N} < — |
A e TS —° s g A
| ol ©5 |
| |
. | | %
R | | R
™~ [N
| |
| |
| 7y —- — 1 — |
87| 8 1/2" 47'-3" 8 1/2" 8"
CLEAR +/-
50°—0" QUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
(X4405A)
® ©
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINE 4
\\\\1||II}[,/
ERECTION NOTES:
1. THE "APPLICABLE WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE” IS TO RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING L
BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THESE DRAWINGS TO A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY THE "SNUG—TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED /// SS/ """" eﬁ o
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS. AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS ///, ONAL \\\\
2. ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.1, "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” ,/“IIH\\\
LINES AS SHOWN. (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1)
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
®) @) DRAWN Bv__D. WURDINGER[oATe 4,24 /24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O C) CHECKED BY DANA DATE 4—30—24 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA|
O [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1-24 — —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN Y] DATE cHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [orAwN BY] DATE JoheckeD BY] DATE aPpRoveD 8] DATE [ReVEWED BY] DATE JReviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION x4405]1 5 19

[G: \JOBS\ X4405\RFDWG1



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE

Qty
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length | Width Thick Length
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 5” 1/2" 1'-8 7/8”
SP—2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 5" 1/2" 1'-6 7/8'
NFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.)
A — L1.5x16G
-5 1
il 1"
12 12
FB240A01) FB240A(7)
FB240A(1) e S§ N7 % FB240A(1)
FBZ40A(1) ?——-—‘"’I"J—— T - ‘L‘_—[‘““T FB240a 1)
N — - ¥ T ___ — é
——— — I i - ——
—101 | RF2— , .
| RF2 o 101 | 26 1/2
h| @LINE 6 & 7 - 3 — ~
R e = I T <&
0 ) » — | o [a | <
2'-10 1/2" < 4 v S 2'-10 1/2"
BN W
DA H
2 _ wol | ]
L | ~ ol | S | 2
S ’Illl) | 3 ;-ml E} :-m | ~ w0 | 'I..KI) B
o — —~ o)
) SNl B <[ ST 2 < ]
e < | W w S 53 | = e
- 0| Zzz M o Y[ ) -
soH (233 g s TS ee| Y i
2] Jece B °d ool |1E
NN EEE Ll !
| @ LNE 8 N I P AN | .
— Lol L [
H F_I X oo | ~
> I ® I
0 | |
8’ |1'—3 1/4" 46'-1 7/16” 1'-3 1/47 8"
' CLEAR +/— '
50°'—0" QUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
(X4405A)
® ©
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINES 5, 6, /7 & 8
\\\\1||II}[,/
ERECTION NOTES:
1. THE "APPLICABLE WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE” IS TO RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING & e
BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THESE DRAWINGS TO A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY THE "SNUG—TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED /// SS/ """" eﬁ o
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS. AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS ///, ONAL \\\\
2 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.1, "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” IS
LINES AS SHOWN. (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1)
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
@) @) DRAWN BY___D. WURDINGER|oATe 4,24 /24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
C) O CHECKED BY DANA DATE 4—30—24 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA|
[D) UPDATED PART MARK & GIRT LEVEL | RMP [06/25/24] RDP [06/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1—24 e —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN Y] DATE ICHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [orAWN BY] DATE JoheckeD BY| DATE APPROVED BY] DATE [ReVEWED BY] DATE JReviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION x4405] 6 19

[G: \JOBS\ X4405\RFDWG2



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE CAP PLATE BOLTS
Qty
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length | Width Thick Length Mark Qty Type Dia Length
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 0./50250 |6 1/2, 1-6 7/8 [EC-1 4 A325 0.500 1.50
SP—2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 5 3/8 1-6 7/8 EC-2 4  A325 0.500 1.50
EC-3 4 A325 0.500 1.50
ALTERNATE MEMBER EC—4 4 A325 0.500 1.50
Frame
Line QDY Mark
A A EC—4
B lec3 @
[\ FLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.)
A — L1.5x16G
1__5" 11_
T 814187 4»
12 12
F3240A§1) FB240A(1)
- 2 F
FB240A(1) FBz%Am b — Y hof BZ%VA(” FB2404(1)
FB240A(1) = T I 5 T A N FB2404())
2 — | —_a 2
o) iﬂti % e}
I | — RF1—2 & RF1—2 — |
M | — — M
| | |
5 I 2
- 2 2 | 2 -
o | ol O~ ol | | o
= 2 =~ o~ N —
] ks 58 L s [
R  Ez 5 ol < ol ol ] w
Q A Ee |y R 15 mESE e T T T T
' ©0 il N® © N'® ol |
- | P - N N ~ Rl= ® ® | -
Q)] — N O | | O o
o A L 0 3 i I
[ I L = L T [
N Al ® © kg
ol § -] ] I || L Tl o
SRR | s — ——————————— — =15 5
=1 =0
e of N
& | ' MB—1 MB-6 © LINE A MB—1 @ LINE C ' | =
N f_' MB—7 @ LINE A l—.l —N
s | % X4405A
™ E |= ™~
s |a |= . =
1 e | s i
N - - M S\,
of NS off B
| o (o JE N
S I = =R b | oy
% ] c e
~ I |
5 a Mo
R R
N | %777 - - 77T T — - —— 7 - 777; I_ ﬁ - - - - — — -
8] |1’—4 /4" 12-11 3/4 1211 3/4" 1'—4 1/4” 8’
' CLEAR +/— CLEAR +/— '
15'—0” 21'—0” 15'—0”
&) ®
51'=0" QUT—TO—OQUT OF STEEL
(X4405)
@ ®
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINES A & C
®
\\\\1||II}[,/
ERECTION NOTES: .
1. THE "APPLICABLE WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE” IS TO RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING & e
BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THESE DRAWINGS TO A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY THE "SNUG—TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED /// SS/ """" eﬁ o
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS. AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS ///, ONAL \\\\
2. ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME (Slsl-:EFCEIEE@cTIEOgE(CRT%ﬁ'8112)_31_2009)' SECTION 4.1, "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” ST
LINES AS SHOWN. :
[@®) (@) SCALE : NONE
(@) @) oRAWN BY__D. WURDINGER[oAe4,/24/24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O (@) CHECKED BY DANA pATE 4—30—24 | LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
[ UPDATED PART MARK & TABLE RDP  06/25/24] ASK [06/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1—24
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION 08 N St O
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |ciecke 8Y| DATE [aperoveD BY| DATE [ReviweD 8Y| DATE LETTER REVISIONS |orawy BY] DATE Jerecke BY] DATE [#eokoved B DATE [evewe BY| DATE Reviewen sy DATE M x44051”7 " 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\RFDWG3



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE

Qty
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length | Width Thick Length
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 6:' 1/2° 2'-17/8"
SP—2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 6" 1/2" 2'-2 7/8"
SUPPORT COLUMN BOLT TABLE B
D1 Qty Tyoe Dig _length
Cl 4 _AS25 0.500 2.00
\FLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.)
A — L1.5x16G
,_5:1 1)_
A1” 9 1 16" 1
12 12
420A(1) FB420A(1) rg
FB425A(1) FB 1) FB425A(1
5A(1) Fa4gob(!) oL — Y‘“’ 7 ) FB4254(1) FB425
FB42 e e Agi)
' f - R e
S < | 4
- RFD—
g | RF2-2 o Fo-2 | W
S ] T N R
g | 9 ! | _ =
) N - N | oy 1 _
N 2 N 2 =T
s 9| J 0| 5
. |r_l SR e Sk o
o ol .
o F' x 44 o I"| o
_| | _| H NO _| H | _|
=< A ¥ ¥ HEE
T 5 — z 9
5 $|>| & i Iqﬁ o
B L B
S i I - IO I __&__L"é?zla
. e e e -
~ o o ~
N | MB—4 (2)776004 MB=S5 I N | X4405A
7 i N3
N (5 s . | ]
o .18, |% o N s
| @& u? m | ({ | K
[ BTN [TEPS |TH S Ny
of Yodo r_l N ~ T L1 o
[ a |o & [
K o | | Q S o | .
3 IR I=R = = = ]
; i ° %
N | | N}
; i %
| ﬁLm —= sy —— — 77 - 777; L~
? |
8] 2-3 1/4” 45—1 7/16" 2-3 1/4" 8"
' ‘ CLEAR +/- ‘ '
15— @ 21'-0" @ 15'=0"
51'=0" QUT—TO—OQOUT OF STEEL
(X4405)
@ ®
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINE B
\\\\1||II}[,/
ERECTION NOTES:
1. THE "APPLICABLE WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE” IS TO RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING L
BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THESE DRAWINGS TO A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY THE "SNUG—TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED /// SS/ """" eﬁ o
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS. AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS ///, ONAL \\\\
2. ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.1, "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” ,/“IIH\\\
LINES AS SHOWN. (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1)
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
®) @) DRAWN Bv__D. WURDINGER[oATe 4,24 /24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O C) CHECKED BY DANA DATE 4—30—24 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA|
® UPDATED DIMENSION & TABLE RDP__[06/25/24] ASK [06/25/24 Q APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1—24 — —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN Y] DATE cHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [orAwN BY] DATE JoheckeD BY] DATE aPpRoveD 8] DATE [ReVEWED BY] DATE JReviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION x4405]" '8 ~ 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\RFDWG4



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


150’'=0" OUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL

51"—0" (X4405)

99'—0" (X4405A)

SPECIAL BOLTS & WASHERS
ROOF PLAN

QUAN _TYPE__ DIA

LENGIH W/BT

4 AS25 1/2° 1 1/2 6]

MEMBER TABLE

ROOF PLAN

MARK | PART L LENGTH
X4405

P—1 8X25/15 265 5/8
p-2 8X25713 26'-3 5/8"
pP-3 8X25714 27'-6 5/8"
P-4 8X25714 27'-6 5/8"
E-1 8E14 24'—11 3/4”
E-2 8E14 24'=11 3/4"
CB-1 WX4 25'-11"
cB—2 Wx4 24'-2"
X4400A

P—100] 8X25216 20-1 5/8
P—101| 8X25z16 22'-7 1/2"
P—102| 8X25716 21'-3 5/8"
P—103| 8X25716 20'-1 5/8"
P—104| 8X25z16 21'-3 5/8"
E-100| 8E14 18-9 3/4”
E-101| BE14 19'=11 3/47
E-102| 8E14 19'—11 3/4”
E-103| 8E14 19'-11 3/4"
E—-105| 8E14 18-9 3/4”
CB—-103| WX4 21'=2"
CB—104] Wx4 21 =5"

Q" @ 21'-0" ® 15’ @ 19'-0" © ® 20'-0" @ 20'=0" ® 20'-0"
\ : i
AG81
@ i _ Z_______ _ . E—-105 E—-101 E—101 F-103 @
o I I N H:
[ ~ ~
- ‘O Yo LD LD 1
= P—100(Typ) ~P_101(Typ)” P—101(Typ) P—101(Tvp) P—102(Typ)
| 00
3 g
il e
~ L~ [©23
s - Q Q % | =
i | 4 S - 5
- Lo ~ < N A 10
4 ® i i N R
> |
v |
L 2 B N —~
o ¥ 3 | A9 v | <
— R S~ SAFBGX040-060—090C| 2~ | ey
3 |"|’ |“|’ /@ 3
- |w
o Oy i —®3
| mom \ / / \ P=103(Typ) < P-101(Typ) P=101(Typ) P—101(Typ) P=104(Typ) | o)
5 T \ / \ ~ [
2 SN hy \ ™ \ | =
N \ @/ Q/ n
= © <7 \ | \ D N I
o) I N |/ " \| & %/\9 / |
I X d \|/ QA / P | .
@] =z~ N > > — ! @]
Jo2e I 8 - X A < > ]
/ I\ / |\ o /1 N\ = |
2 /9 /D |
/ D ARV , > .
S / \ / 1 > D D D N
- 7
@ - j+— __E/__ —— — \E___ E-100 E—101 E—-101 E-102 ] @
* 3
AG81 6" PURLIN 1'-3 3/4] 1'-3 3/41 1'-3 3/41 1'-3 3/4]
= LAP (X4405A) 1'-3 3/4" -3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4
15'~0” 21'-0” 15’ 19°-0” 20'-0” 20'-0" 20'-0”
4 5 6 7 8
B v o O ® ® N ®
@ ©
ROOF FRAMING PLAN
\\\\1||II}[,/
BACK_ SIDE
2 2 TO FACILITATE THE PROPER ORIENTATION OF PURLINS/BUNDLES WHEN UNLOADING
- . Leos LaoSa OR PLACING ON THE ROOF, POSITION THE END OF THE PURLIN/BUNDLE THAT IS
& z TAGGED WITH A BAR CODE LABEL TO THE LEFT WHEN STANDING ON THE OUTSIDE ,
= = OF THE BUILDING LOOKING IN; THE TOP FLANGE OF ZEE PURLINS SHOULD FACE
FRONT SIDE UPHILL UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE. /6\&' ________ R
ORIENTATION ” Z 'S/ON Le\\\\\\
KEY PLAN THE ARROW ON THE BARCODE LABEL POINTS TO THE NARROWER FLANGE FOR 8” ZEES; Yhers A A
DENOTES FIELD LOCATED ACCESSORY RET FLAN ON ALL OTHER PROFILES, THE ARROW TYPICALLY POINTS TO THE OUTSIDE FLANGE T
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET) UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
O ) SCALE : NONE
®) @) DRAWN Bv__D. WURDINGER|oATe _4,/24/24) BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
[®) O CHECKED BY DANA oate 4—30—24 | LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
(A) | UPDATED TABLE LVY [6/25/24] BVS [6/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1—24 —— e
LETTE REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JoueckeD BY] DATE | DATE_REVIEWED BY JLETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN CHECKED BY] DATE_|approven 8Y| DATE JREViEweD BYf DATE JReviewep gy DATE ROOF FRAMING X4405] 9 19
|G: \JOBS\X4405\ROOFDWG1



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


150'—0" QUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL

51'—0" (X4405)

99'—0" (X4405A)

50’'=0" QUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL

25-0"

256
(20) TOTAL REQD
BUNDLE# RA4A

256
(13) TOTAL REQD

BUNDLE# RABA

(17) TOTAL REQ'D

BUNDLE# RATA

BUNDLE# RA2A

I
-
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
— |
25-0
(17) TOTAL REQD @
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|

276
(20) TOTAL REQD
BUNDLE# RA3A

276
(13) TOTAL REQD

BUNDLE# RASA

50°'—0" (X4405A)

ROOF SHEETING PLAN
PANELS: 26 Ga. PBR — GALVALUME

FOR BUILDING X4405 BUNDLE # RATA TO RA2A

FOR BUILDING X4405A BUNDLE # RA3A TO RABA

TRIM TABLE
ROOF _PLAN
Rl ART
Cl

\\\\IIIII},f/
BACK SIDE
2 z
n 'g X4405 X4405A /
3 4 = ,(\_ g
FRONT SIDE ////@SQOR\DP‘ C§: >~
ORIENTATION /y /,S/ON AL %\*\\\\\
DENOTES FIELD LOCATED ACCESSORY KEY PLAN Hrrrny
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET) -
(@) @) SCALE . NONE
(@) [@) DRAWN BY  D. WURDINGER|oae 4724724 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
(@) ) CHECKED BY DANA oate 4—30—24 | LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
() UPDATED BUNDLE# AKG_|06/25/24] YRS _[06/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1-24 NeERTE) ST, OF
LETTE REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE JoiFcken Y] DATE |appRovd Y] DATE [ReveweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |otecke BY] DATE | wpproweD BY| DATE [sevewed 81| DATE [reviewen sy DATE ROOF SHEETING x4405] " 10" 19

[G: \JOBS\ X4405\ROOFDWG2



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


MEZZAININE INFORMATION SLAERAL NOTES. EII - ;AE'}E TTNGTH
MEZZAININE INFORMATION:. T. THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR A A
MAIN FRAME COLUMNS, ENDWALL COLUMNS, AUXILIARY COLUMNS, BAR JOISTS, B S ERIES JOSTS /%EISJENHG F?LNLESTTENEELLDSSHAZLH/BZE A s S DAMAGES INCURRED IN THE ERECTION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS NOR FOR THE B=T [WI4xX22 5=
FLOOR BEAMS AND / OR DECKING ARE DESIGNED TO ADEQUATELY HANDLE A 175 INCH BOLT 1N STEEL FRAMES.  WHERE GOLUMNS ARE NOT FRAMED IN AT INSPECTION OF ERECTED COMPONENTS TO ASCERTAIN SAME. MB-2 | W12X14 21-3 .
MEZZANINE IN THE AREA SHOWN ON THE PLANS, BASED ON THE MEZZANINE LOADS / : : 2. TEMPORARY BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED BY ERECTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE MB-3 | W12X14 23-87/8"
ON THE COVER PAGE. LEAST TWO DIRECTIONS WITH STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, JOISTS AT COLUMN STABILITY DURING ERECTION. BRACING INDICATED ON THE ERECTION DRAWINGS MB—-4 W12X40 32’—2 13/1"6
LINES SHALL BE FIELD BOLTED AT THE COLUMNS TO PROVIDE LATERAL IS FOR THE STABILITY OF THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE AND SHALL NOT BE REMOVED MB-5 | W12X40 13-4 1/16’
JOIST ERECTION: STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION. 3. TOP OF ALL BAR JOISTS @ ELEV. 112'-5" MB-E [ Wiaxs0  |2028 /4
CARE SHALL BE EXERCISED AT ALL TIMES TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE JOISTS 4. TOP OF FLOOR ELEV. = 112°—9 _ " »
AND ACOESSORIES THROUGH CARELESS HANDLING DURING UNLOADING. STORING ON COLD—-FORMED MEMBERS WHOSE YIELD STRENGTH HAS BEEN ATTAINED BY COLD 5. () INDICATES TAGGED END OF BAR JOIST. MB-8 | W12X14 23'-8 7/8
’ ’ WORKING, AND WHOSE AS—FORMED STRENGTH IS USED IN THE DESIGN, THE TOTAL 6. X INDICATES DIAGONAL 1X1X7/64” ANGLE BRIDGING LOCATIONS MB—-9 | W10X22 23 -5 3/4°
AND ERECTING > B—11 | wiox22 20'-8 3/4
: LENGTH OF WELD AT ANY ONE POINT SHALL NOT EXCEED 50 PERCENT OF THE 7. — — — INDICATES TOP & BOTTOM 1X1X7/64” ANGLE BRIDGING LOCATIONS MBZIZ T 2378 3/4,,
s IMPORTANT ** UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANGES SHALL ANY PERSONNEL ATTEMPT OVERALL DEVELOPED WIDTH OF THE COLD—FORMED SECTION. 8 ALL JOISTS ARE BOLTED Ma15 | sas P
TO WALK ON UNBRIDGED JOISTS. AS SOON AS THE JOISTS ARE ERECTED, ALL DECK ERECTION. MC—1 | T8x4x3/16"| 11’2 9 /16"
BRIDGING SHALL BE COMPLETELY INSTALLED AND ANCHORED, THEN THE JOIST SHOULD DECK ERECTION: FLOOR VIBRATION NOTE Md—1 | 14K4 2411 1/2”
BE PERMANENTLY FASTENED INTO PLACE. UNTIL THIS IS DONE, NO CONSTRUCTION DECK : 0.6FD26 T MJ—2 | 16K4 24'—11 1/2"
' MEZZANINE FLOORS CONSTRUCTED WITH HIGH STRENGTH STRUCTURAL BEAMS, BAR JOISTS, METAL DECK AND A THIN - . 2
LOADS SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE JOISTS. Eﬁ%m?ﬁﬁg ESEIEITMSE '\?_II_DE \IVI-I(-)IEEIDLEA IEIEI(IZ’IISNII\'/I\IEKI?TAI]%II:\I JE(:&IRTNiFé) J%Z TTMHEENTMSEZZANINE, CONCRETE COVERING PROVIDE A LIGHT WEIGHT AND RELATIVELY LOW COST ALTERNATIVE FOR OFFICE SPACE, DISPLAY Mj_f{ ]iﬁf 125’:_3? 13’//28
: : AREAS AND SIMILAR USES. A POTENTIAL PROBLEM WITH SUCH FLOORS IS THAT THE NATURAL FREQUENCY OF THE FLOOR - - »
R B T D D AL SRk e oS TNe SANES That IF NECESSARY. PLACE SHEETS WITH EDGES UP, MAKE SIDE LAPS ONE—HALF SYSYEM MAY FALL WITHIN THE RANGE OF COMMON EXCITING FORCES SUCH AS FOOT TRAFFIC. WHEN THIS OCCURS, THE M2 | ake 2en ]?%
NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL THE DIACONAL BRIDGING IS COMPLETELY INSTALLED. gSEE%GASE?:.L B%O1N1O/T2’§TAGGER 2” END LAPS. MINIMUM BEARING OF THE OCCUPANT MAY OBJECT TO THE RESULTING VIBRATION EVEN THOUGH THE FLOOR IS STRUCTURALLY SOUND. vi—7 liéxs 241 172"
THE BRIDGING TO THE JOIST. WHEN IT IS NECESSARY FOR THE ERECTOR TO DAMPING, IN THE FORM OF PARTITIONS AND MASS FROM DESKS AND EQUIPMENT, MAY BE ENOUGH TO ELIMINATE MJ—8 | 12K1 5-3 1/2
CLIMB ON THE JOISTS TO INSTALL THE BRIDGING, EXTREME CAUTION MUST SHEETS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTS WITH SCREWS. OBJECTIONABLE MOVEMENT. HOWEVER, IN "OPEN SPACE” ARRANGEMENTS WITHOUT SIGNIFICANT FLOOR LOADING,
BE EXERCISED SINCE UNBRIDGED JOISTS MAY EXHIBIT SOME DEGREE OF REQUIREMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: SOME VIBRATION CAN BE EXPECTED.
’ . . CONNECTION PLATES
INSTABILITY UNDER THE ERECTOR'S WEICHT Qg g%zpffgs?ogﬁ‘gcggu&é3%;‘%””““ AS A DESIGNER AND SUPPLIER OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER HAS LITTLE OR NO KNOWLEDGE MEZ7ZANINE PLAN
AFTER THE BRIDGING IS COMPLETELY INSTALLED AND ANCHORED, THE ENDS OF : _ ) CONCERNING THE DAMPING AND SPECIAL NEEDS OF THE OCCUPANTS. WE ONLY DESIGN FOR THE LOADS AND SPANS SIVARK /AT
THE JOISTS SHALL BE FULLY CONNECTED TO THE SUPPORT. ALL FIELD SUPPORT SCREWS SHALL BE 12-5: #12—-24 x 1 1/4” TYPE 5. DESCRIBED ON THE ORDER FORM TO MEET STRESS AND DEFLECTION LIMITS OF THE APPLICABLE CODE. THE CODES DO 2)776001
WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER TO INSURE THAT THE SIDELAP SCREWS SHALL BE 12-3: #12—14 x 3/4" Type 3 SIDE LAP. NOT SPECIFY REQUIREMENTS FOR NATURAL FREQUENCY. IT IS IMPORTANT FOR ARCHITECT OR DESIGN/BUILD 2 [(2)776002
CONTRACTOR TO TAKE FLOOR VIBRATION REQUIREMENTS INTO CONSIDERATION WHEN SPECIFYING SPANS AND CONCRETE 3 |(2)776003
JOISTS ARE NOT DAMAGED BY SUCH WELDING.
THICKNESS 4 (29776004
FIELD CUT DECKING AS REQUIRED. THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER WILL NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR FLOOR VIBRATION.
@ @ SUPPORT_COLUMN_BOLT TABLE
0" _To— LOCATION QUAN TYPE DA TENCIH
51'—0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL SRy e =
15'-0” @ 21'-0" @ 15'=0”"
YT
BAR_JOIST SPACES |3'—Q" 17 SPA @ 2'—0" = 34'-0" i 4 SPA @ 2'-0" ,3'-0Q"
T =0 Q) ®
1'—0 14'—0 21'-0 4—4" 9'—8" 1'-0 51'—=0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
Iy 4" - 3" - 101 8"
7 9 ENDLAP
= ©) SAG4GZ038—039 :
@ 1 [ IMBET [ T @@ [ T 1 " IMBfFe 1~ T T 1 [T 1 IMB—7  — — — |~ ®__ @ 251 1/4" l 5-5 /4 ____ |~ — T (Y I
5 | |z T 22 1 H 8 251 1/4” | i ) | %
N | I\ SAG46Z038-039| | | | 15'=5 1/4 |
n < |
E : Y _|_| _1 25’1 1/4” | 26’1 1/4"
— —~ 1 VEISE 2
| § | | <+ 25'—1 1/4” | 26’1 1/4"
PSS —1T 11— ————-———————————————————————eell |
>
5 I = y ° 25'—1 1/4” | 26'-1 1/4”
[ ~ | |
- [oof —] o %] — ™) | - |
s |0|3 2| 2 5 b < < <] < 4 s |
2 = = = I Y e = A 25'—1 1/4” 26'—1 1/4”
1 | -2 o o o | |
o S ZF OZF = | |
N - 04—+ +4-++4-++4-H+H4-FHF+HF+4-F &4 » 25'-1 1/4" | 26'-1 1/4"
| | | [ |
= | | m,
n ol lo n 25'—1 1/4” | 26'—1 1/4”
5 gl g 5 |
= N NN = 25'~1 1/4” | 26'—1 1/4”
3 ® | i MBl4 1ol Idwvsts ol | ® T l
= 5 T T e 251 1/4” | 26'—1 1/4”
| o | 1 oo oo oo oof oo oo o | oo | L | | |
S J el 1 5
o) 0 | ) I - I - - I I = = = I o 251 1/4” I 26'—1 1/4”
R K | =3 MB11 o 3 = | : R / | /
o — & — T — X L —— X T —T— o
] | r SAGAGZ038—039 1 | i , , , .
5 | | | = 15'-3 1/2 15'=3 1/2
ot | >e———-——-——->e|% %lee————-——eell 0
I 17 T o ) 163 1/2" 15'~3 1/2"
2 N 0 0 | N b
o I S o) M o | | | Y
R o s ol = o N ) . ) j
ol = of N o5 % S © = i 15'-3 1/2 15'-3 1/2
o AN [ ettt Y s i S [ 1 i R .
_| = S| s |< o D Il 3 = = | | , ” ) "
o [ S O [ B S 1 obd L4 |—Ld ° 15'=3 1/2 15'=3 1/2
| N | I y =
| \I | | .2‘_: 15'=3 1/2” 15'=3 1/2"
| T—0 1/3 POINTS IN BAY | | ”
| 1"X1"X7 /64" BRIDGING | o 15'=3 1/2” 15'=3 1/2"
ANGLE (TYP.) I | Y
-0 i MEH 2 - ME ]Hdl a 15'—3 1/2” 153 1/2”
- 1 _—1r 1 = __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____I____________I—_<:>__ | %=z _ _ _\ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |\ __ 15812 _ _ _ |
@ SAG4GZ038-039 SAG4GZ038-039 @ r
| " X . - .
4 || 204 [|<4 @ @
Lt I 4'-0" 10°=0" 10" MEZZANINE DECKING PLAN wWW L,
® @ ® ®
MEZZANINE FRAMING PLAN
> QLoD 3
// * ~
’/,',S/ONAL e\\\\
2T
[@®) (@) SCALE : NONE
@) @) DRAwN BY__D. WURDINGER[oAe_4/24/24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O (@) CHECKED BY DANA pATE 4—30—24 | LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
[ UPDATED PART MARK & TABLE RDP [06/25/24] ASK [06/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1—24 — —_—
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE IcHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [oraWN BY] DATE JoHeECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JReviewen By DATE MEZZANINE FRAMING & DECKING x4405]1" 11 19

1C: \JOBS\X4405\MEZZ



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


BOLT TABLE

%Rcf L4 As00 1/ 1. 1/2
WF—100 — WF—101 8 A325 3/47 2 1/2
WE—-100 — RF2-102 4 __A325 1/27 1172
MEMBER TABLE
EC—1  JWoxio 22-0 5/8
EC-2 | wsx15 24'-6 7;&"
DJ—1 8X35C16 7'-7 5/8
DJ-2 8X35C16 5-31/2"
DJ-3 8X35C16 9'-7 5/8"
DH-1 8X35C16 3—-11 3/4”
DH—-2 | 8X35C16 9'—11 3/4”
DS—1 8X35C16 3-11 3/4”
ps-2 | 8x3scie | or-11 3/‘3"
G-1 8X25716 4-51/4
G-2 |8x25z16 |15-7 1/4”
® | &3 |2eszae |7 4
s |sasae |83 17
@ @ G-6 |exasz16 | 6-5 172"
150'—0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL e |B3e 133717
G-9 8X25716 15'-7 1/4”
@ G-10 | 8x25716 | 15—7 174>
51°’—0" (X4405) 99'—0" (X4405A) S B R
X4400A
1” » ” 2 ) ” 3 ) » ) ”» 5 i) ” @ ) »” 7 ) » 8 i) ” we—100 B1£]0413 16’_10 ”
,4112 15’0 O 21'-0 O 15’0 19'-0 O 20'-0 20'-0 O 20'-0 O 20'-0 WP IOT] B1250415 | 161-11 374
Y DH-100] 8X35C16 | 13-11 3/4”
6 E-100] 8E14 18'-9 3/4"
Mo ————= == =——— g T =
__:/\%:::_/::__I‘::\‘::::‘ 12 G-107| 8x25z16 | 1'=5 5/8”
o= ———1 — T ————_"n! croel exaozre | 201 S/
R —— = . el 2
~ ﬂ ] o C—2 —7 - =9 & o [ | i B Py
2'—0" | g1 ND;_LB G-5_1 G=6 2 oy DA—2 > ; G-51| 5" _\‘D;_kf G—1[] | E—100 E—101 E—101 E—101 E-102 | TLANGE BRACE TABLE
>0’ [ [A] 1 -6 G_5 =11 [A] ] I_H FIELD LOCATE FIELD LOCATE— .. FIELD LOCATE FIELD LOCATE FIELD LOCATE _ .
'Wl 61 RS- e 2= SDs—2 3 C—6 Bps- i1 | G—108 = o o6 G-110_ ] ety 1 ~i1 | 12-6 172 . s
=O | | ||ﬂ 2 4131 CG—2 N 3 C— N 5 3 3(;_9|E|| 34T DH-—T0O0 1415 ] SYAT DH-—T00 73| S ST DH-—TOO0 1415 SIAT DH-—T00 1415 SIAT DH-—T00 1445 I 2’10 1/2"
0" | — _ ~ +iof# DH=100 26104 | e DH—100 a _109e]  DH—100 4] G109 4T DH—100 =] {109 &~ DH=T00 NP EONE L IGe, o ATES
d | G=27 G-—28 G-27 i} 5 3 5 3
mn R 21_011 U G—7 '| 3 3 3 3 3 | =‘_ .
ol PO~ "oy o 7 e e 00 | o
w ¥ 1O 5y 02 ——C=6 " DA-7 o2 69 o o R A o  cto9ll]| 8 o g |lt-1ds ol  8l_c4109 o g cliggld o ol )
- -0 | 61 SO g5 _G—6 " G=5 | g_g DA F 610 [Elo -J_ 8 SEn ;L B Blo ;L s E S ;L 131 5] ;I,. o3l |1 T
2-0" |y BB T o~ [ o6 2651 5 68 = | s H P -9 H R | 9 - | 9 s - o
W~ DS - | | I
20" o e o5 | 66 C=51 66 °F = == =| IS c 3 | ™
2—0" | A2 T T — T~ ° ] B S| A | o _e2l | AN S N Ll
@ @ 1 2 IHE3 ERT 23 XA i) 2 T 0 CZH 2|ocr
EC-1 EC-2 RF1-102 RF2-102 RF2-102 RF2-103 RF2-103 EC-100 b i
Lo | ® 2|3 2% 2% dk ? ol i
5-6"_|4'—0"| 5'-6"_| 5—6" | 10'=0" _| 5'-6" | 5~6"_|4'~0"| 5'—=6"_|y 140" | 14'-0" fo_| o 14'—0" io_| = 140" io_| o 14'—0" i o K
I T T T T T T 1 8 PKB—I
g
GIRT 1-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 10HT
LAPS =3 3/4" =3 3/4" =3 3/4" 1'=3 3/4" =3 3/4" =3 3/4" 112‘ ?V]I-'11
13116881086
WALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE C
9 ¢ ? .9 ¢ 2 ? ? P
e o4 o
Nﬁ % —(4) 3-11"
. (BUNDLE# SSC-2) o
B = I s —(4) 3-11" (Gutter with —(4) 3-1 —(4) 3-11" — (4) 3-11"
| - | utter wi
g A > (BUNDLE# SSC—2) 5" downspouts) (BUNDLE# SSC—-2) (BUNDLE# SSC-2) (BUNDLE# SSC-2)
® @ G- & ©
AT e j Ju
sl Qlw s =T T1T T T -T-FT TIT T T-T=-T T T T T 3J3-T-T TTT T T aT-I-T 10107717711 N
QZQ>§@ %Z>>=§=ZQ¢ A ol g 1503 ol X
NI AR A RN IS~ = [>T |8 3 3B 78 IRZ A 313 Al 314 A
@ > > >| - ‘T N = @ - N o Q| A =u=| <(><\> |=n= =u==u='_ 10X1 = | = % ‘L&h* =#=I <(>@ |=n= = i_ 10X1 =
ellle s I I R I - I 1 =) N Wy 2 N EY =1 R B Y
|15l lwela] | NN | ~ | loll =) al a p al a d ala al a a
wlwlalel ] |8 5 YN HE: == 4 2|2 12| 2|3 = e
o~ N [aa] [aa] [aa] [aa] [an] [aa BENaa iy Naa] [aa] [aa] [aa]
N @ I x> | ol lof| o ol of| e ld ool lo| ©|& ®
@ @ o d J o o :) @ o o @ C o |10 y y o o Ci@ @ o
@ | @ ! o] ] AR I L L L N
[ce} [ce] [ce] [ce] [ee] 'ocq o0 | oo [ce} [ee] [ee]
- - - lJ L4 2 J A A N R e B I I N e -
[ ] [ ] — — — — —
ENDWALL & SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE C
(K0726) PANELS: 26 Ga. PBR — ASH GRAY
(FOR BUILDING X4405 BUNDLE# ESC—1 TO ESC-9) WL,
(FOR BUILDING X4405A BUNDLE# SSC—1 TO SSC-2) \ l
.
> 1. % JPRgisent Tt
/’/SS/ ‘EV\ v
= — DENOTES FIELD OR FACTORY LOCATED ACCESSORY 7/;/ONAL &\
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET) 2T
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
@) @) DRaWN 5v___D. WURDINGER[oA 4,24 /24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O O CHECKED BY DANA DATE 4—30—24 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA|
() UPDATED TABLE AKG |06/25/24] YRS |06/25/24 O APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1—24 — —_—
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE IcHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [orAWN BY] DATE JoHECKED BY| DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JReviEwed &Y DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING & SHEETING x4405]1" 12 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405 -LINEC



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


BOLT TABLE

4400
R 51 A N V47
WEWBER TABLE
VPNGIZO W7 S— WA
X220
EC—o | WBxI5 24 -0 5/8
EC-4 | wsxi5 246 5/8"
pi-1 |8x3scie |7-75/8
D2 |8x3scie |s5-3 172
DJ-4 |8x3scie |&-i0 578"
oH-1 | 8x35cie | 3-11 374
DH-3 |8x3scie | 3-3 3/4"
ps-1 |ex3scie | 3-i1 3/5
G-1 |8x25z16 |45 1/4
G-2 |ex25z16 |15-7 1/4
c-3 |ex25z16 |15-7 174
&5 |85 |33 17
G-6 |8x25z16 |6'-5 172
G-8 |8x25z16 |23-7 172
@ @ @ G-9 |s&x25z16 |15-7 1//4:
150'—0" OUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL il e B
G-15 | 8x25z16 | 23-7 172"
o ® o Ly R
99°'—0" (X4405A) 51'=0" (X4405) 255 1 3%58¢ie | oo—ia {4,
CTIRYY
' 8 o / N 6 o S " . 3 . 2 o "IN DI—103| 8x33cie | 1>-2 £/%
20'-0 ® 20'-0 @ 20'-0 ® 20'-0 ® 19'-0 15'—0 ® 21'-0 @ 15'-0 ! T D ate 1132450
DH-101] 8x35C16 | -3 3/4”
6” E-101 | 8E14 19:-11 '3/4”
S S = e
12 _AGBl T — T —— T — — — AG8T G-113| sxe5z16 | 2071 778"
_——_ _ _ _ — - T — == G-114] 8x25216 | 21'-3 5/8"
-7 T T T ———-_= —l 3_0" G-115] 8x25z16 | 15'-11 1//2’,’,
[ m— — S || Clloae |
I B 263 G-8 ) | 2-0] c-118] 8x25z16 | 20-4"""
= PO | c-119) 8x25z16 | 23-11 1/2
E-103 E-101 E-101 E-101 E—105 DH=3| -3 G-8 G—6 SR A-IL-c-1[7 | 20§ S-120f 8xz5z16 | 20-1 5/8

_2'—5 1/2" | FIELD Iég%TBE ||!— 33 G=3 c-8 66 ‘I’1éG—1 | 229 _O:' TLANGE BRACE TABLE

210 1/2" | SE_Do—T00 Z3 N - |z S = S c—8 —  BEcom | 2-0% .

r | G114 c-116 =+ DH=100 = =~ G192 6120 | 2 262 _ G2 I G7 | 2-0] 7 2T VAT
of T | AN -~ o= —— ———es ——— 5 — e ) 201 & OECToN 17
Jl i o z o i - ] 2'-07 IO VPN
of ! G—114 G—-115 H—1OG‘”-7C) Cl) 93 X G-119 G—120 !| e 45—2 . 14G 15 T G—24 . |: oot oW IVPARLS

K 4114 | < | V% Ne’ 76-1={ DA-1]= G-5 = DH-1{= | G—16 = DA-T|* 61|
J | ) e Y = 3 % &, Iy NI o c1e BT, BB p 2-0f
) G=113 o[ MBI & B 61 R d- G o168 —Ryc el | 270
3 ! | N IR ~ ~ | go-1Yaeam? 6-s G-14 = | g6 Ecam -1 | 20
o ] AG2 = = |, AG2 BIET G5 o il GIST BT 2'-07
e r ©ren S w=wr T I @ @ 1 @I ek BEm @ T
EC-102 RF2—105 RF2-100 RF2-100 RF2—104 RF1-100 EC-3 EC—4 q oA
27 7 7 o
15'—0" 3'— 41| o 14'—0" i 56" | #-0"| 5'-6" 15'—0" 4-0"|~y| 5'—6"_|4'-0"| 5’6" ®| slccr
~ - | e
GIRT  1'-3 3/4", 1'-3 3/4 1'-3 3/4 1'-3 3/4
LAPS 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1'-3 3/4" 1% éTf:
1
WALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE A 12 liedsi08e

* NOTE — 1/2"¢ MASONRY ANCHOR BOLT BY OTHER.

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

(Gutter with 5 downspouts) ,—T - []
% —— (4) 311" (BUNDLE# SSA—2) o W
' OS> _ _
— p— p— P P P P P — — p— p— p— p— — — — - 2 s :(\l ™~ :(\‘ ™~ :(\l ] S -
SR I Ol I I I B e N e B B T
N ~ | - ~1e1- 12~ > ~ |-
) Y Sk MR -
| - “lwolololow|RN|lw|low|lo|lw]e = |- >
- — - — < ol ]| S IS RSN ISV B + |9
& 18'-0 1/2 | 18'-0 1/2 5\ = J |
(15) TOTAL REQD (14) TOTAL REQD « : ~ in
BUNDLE# SSA—1 l_."’ | BUNDLE# SSA—1 Q o
@ ﬁ@ ool Bl [Ke &r B0 o B [Ke
o O Y O
a 1 S S T D a
L | L @ |
ENDWALL & SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE A
(K0726) PANELS: 26 Ga. PBR — ASH GRAY
(FOR BUILDING X4405 BUNDLE# ESA—1 TO ESA-9) W,
(FOR BUILDING X4405A BUNDLE# SSA—1 TO SSA-2)
///6\6\.6.‘ ........ &O\\
5 — DENOTES FIELD OR FACTORY LOCATED ACCESSORY ’/,,/ONAL ‘3\\\‘
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET) Perpppponny
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
@) @) DRawN 57 D. WURDINGER[oate_4,/24/24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O O CHECKED BY DANA DATE 4—30—24 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA|
() UPDATED TABLE & PART MARK AKG_|06/25/24] YRS _|06/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1-24 e —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE IcHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [orAWN BY] DATE JoHECKED BY| DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JReviEwed &Y DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING & SHEETING x4405]1" 13 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\LINEA



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


BOLT TABLE
FRAME LINE 1
GCATION QUAN TYPL DA TTNCIH
F—1 — W2 S As25 S/A& 2 1/2
O) o © WF—1 — RF2—1 4 A325 1/2" 1172
50'—0” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL WE—1 — RF1—1 4 A325 172" 1.1/2"
- B - MEMBER TABLE
25'-0 ® 25'-0 "RAME. LINE 1
. . ARK_ T PART TNCIH
5 150" = T080513 [ 25107 .
] w2 |Blecors |27-3 575
E-1 E-2 DJ-1 | 8x35ci6 | 7-7 5/8
| | DJ-2 |8x35c16 | 5-31/2"
s DH-1 [8x35C16 | 3'—11 3/4”
R | 0 o | DS—1 | 8Xx35C16 | 3-11 3/4
) o g W2 E-1 | 8ET4 24'—11 3/4"
) I G-17 = | E-2 |sci4 24'—11 374
e | | ® | c-4 |8xesz18 | 3-3 1/2
J G-17 | 8x25z16 | 26'-3 5/8"
| G=22 G-25 | G-19 | 8x25z16 | 26'-3 5/8’
o [ Bz 713 57 [ E Bllz ry | Bl= | G—21 | 8X25716 3'—10 5/8"
I DH—1 DH—1 DH—1 DH—1 G—22 | 8X25716 26'-3 5/8
N | G—21 G—23 G—24 G—23 G-26 | 6-23 | 8x25z16 | 7-9 1%
2 =il 3 a o3 3 3 3] 3 - X 1 -9 1
S | I\ ] i\ il I\ ] i\ I | G-25 | 8x25z16 | 26'-3 5/8”
~ | c—21 P G203 o g c—=24 |o 6-—23 o Al 6-26 | G—26 | 8x25716 | 3'-10 5/8
= ] 3 3 3 § 3
CIJ | 3 - DS—1 - 3 S - DS-1 - - DS—1 - - DS-1 - | EQNNECJI&I 1PLATES
< — A
[ B G-22 5l 5] G-25 5] 5] | (D [VARK /PART
J o | R
| - - - - 4o _ _
o ™ I o7 619 | 3 |cp302
N o - ——— Tt — | 41cp308
w | G—17 G-19 | TRIM TABLE
s | | FRAME_LINE 1
] DIPART
N | G20 G-25 | ] Bl
=c|> . | 3jz as Sz as Bz Z)3] Bz 73] | %E)%TI
w1 e | P 623 o= G204 o= 623 PH=T ool || | ® | #|ou
of o uy) 18 aiy I T ™ F a1y P 8 |cecit
| - - B] o - B] ) L - B] o - B] ) |_.I_ g S.II%CIL
Mo L] e P S G-23 a =24 [° S 0-23 B G-261=1 | 8lrT
=c|> | 5l bps—1 5l ps-1 P 2l ps—1 P 1 bps—1 P | alsm
NI T 603 Yo c-24 [ -4 c-23 Y c-4 flo-26 |
N | TIs =i =i g8 e G5 e SIE |
w [ S D a2 |\ 0y I N B |
I 2 2 en W] B el Ce] en (W] HT
RF1-3 RF2—1 RF1-1
4!_3" I 41_011 | 8’—6” I 41_011 I 4!_3” I 4!_3" I 41_011 I 8’—6” | 41_011 I 4!_3” I
GIRT  1-3.3/4"
LAPS 1'-3 3/4”
SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 1
(Gutter with 3 downspouts)
O 10
I
I
I
I
| e ] I - S
o | I [ | BRI RSN
e g O B P o B[] & B
I
RO | <& || L <] _| L <€ |
I
I 25-0 1/2"
& | (17) TOTAL REQD &
| BUNDLE# SS1-1
I
I
I
| e ] I - S
i l | [ | R [
e d b o o (o i
I
< | <& || ROIN L <G |
| \\\\IIIII[,,,
I
IS IS I SR S SNy S S SN SN SN S S S S S S S .
| ]
__I I 1'—0" PANEL LAP <
SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 1
(K0726) PANELS: 26 Ga. PBR — ASH GRAY
BUNDALE# SS1—1 TO SS1—1 -
( # ) ///6\6\8/ ........ e \\\
9 — DENOTES FIELD OR FACTORY LOCATED ACCESSORY 77/7TONAL B\
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET) My
[@®) (@) SCALE : NONE
@) @) DRaWN 5v___D. WURDINGER[oATe _4/24/24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O (@) CHECKED BY DANA paTE 4—30—24 | LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA
) UPDATED TABLE AKG |06/25/24] YRS |06/25/24 O APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1—24 — —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE IcHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [oraWN BY] DATE JoHeECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JReviewen By DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING & SHEETING x4405]1" 14~ 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\LINE1



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


BOLT TABLE
FRAME LINE O
[TOCATION QUAN _TYPE_DIA _— TTNCIH
ER—100/ER—101 6 As25 5/8, 2 1/4
Columns/Raf 8 A325 1/2° 11/2
Jamb 4 A325 172" 1.1/2”
MEMBER TABLE
FRAME_LINE 9
ARK ART [ENCIH
EC—100] WBX10 6 -5 1/16
EC—101 | W10X12 18'=5 1/16”
EC—102| W8X10 16'=5 1/16
ER—100| W10X12 251 5/8”
© ® 51101 | Bxgmcra | 150 278
' n” _ _ - X -
50'-0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL 100l axzacia a3 3/4,,
DH-101] 8x35C16 | 3—3 3/4”
il 17 TN G-100| 8x25216 | 10'=5 5/8
12 12 ® G—101] 8X25716 9'—-9 1/4”
G-102| 8x25z16 | 2'=7 1/2"
G-103| 8x25216 | 13'-0 1/2
G-104| 8x25216 | 26’10 1/4”
G-105| 8x25215 | 26'=10 1/4”
G-106| 8x25213 | 26’—10 1/4
CB-100| Wx4 26'—10"
cB-101) wx4 2711
i = | CONNECTION PLATES
2 FRAME LINE 9
I I OO0 [MARK /PART
| | T[CP131
| I G-101 G=102 G=103 N G106 = 2 |GE130
~ — 4 |cP306
| EJfe] N _ | O 5|cr3es
. ~ e 6 |cP302
T | N Pid I 2lchp308
o W | \y/ | TRIM TABLE
® I FB245A 7N I ERANE-LINE 9
- _ _ NZ G105\
! = G=101 a7y 7 3 G-103 — (- i ElK
) | DH—101 ~ ~ | 2ocT1
> - N 3|RT1
A s 2 | | i
— ~ 7
| G-100 o S c-103 & G-104 = | Il
1 N - 5 9l16881086
| Bl 1JE] Pd N
o I o = ~ N I
| e AN
L} I e N I
| AG2 |
_________ 2 e |
EC—100 EC—101 EC—102
I 10'=10" I 3-4" I 10'=10" I
GIRT 2-6 3/4"
LAPS 2'-6 3/4”
ENDWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 9
Pl I
12 12
T
I
— | —
I
I
I
I
S P I S
IS - = ] N o~ N ] 2 - IS
- 2 P N N T 2 o
N ~ Q N N N S S S SY N N N N ~ N
~ > > - - - o o l o = - - > > ~
— A o - < ™~ — I — ™~ < - o A —
- T h N N R N . 5 (I N N X T " T -
& - > W ® o 2 2 2 o2 2 2 o %@ ® > . &
I"l_l |
I&> I |
I I I
I I |
I I I
I I I
L - I . L I _ I _ _ _ _ _t I _ _r _ I _ I\ _ _ _ I _ I L
| ] | ]
<> \\\\\IIIII}[’,//
ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 9
(K0726) PANELS: 26 Ga. PBR — ASH GRAY
(BUNDALE# ES9—1 TO ES9-9)
///6\6\6.\ -------- €$ \\\
= — DENOTES FIELD OR FACTORY LOCATED ACCESSORY ’/,,/ONAL W
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET) Perppponsyy
[@®) (@) SCALE : NONE
@) @) DRAwN B D. WURDINGER[oate  4/24,/24 SOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O ) CHECKED BY DANA oate 4—30—24 | LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA|
1) UPDATED TABLE AKG _|06/25/24] YRS |06/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1-24 — —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE IcHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [oraWN BY] DATE JoHeECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JReviewen By DATE ENDWALL FRAMING & SHEETING x4405]" 15 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405 -LINEQ



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


BOLT TABLE
© ® :géIAI%oLIINE . QUAN IYPE_DIA NG
50'=0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL s RN ViR y A Y
@ WF—1 — RF1-1 4 A325 1/2° 1172
25'-Q" 25'-Q" WE—1 — RF2—1 4 A325 172" 1.17/2"
N - MEMBER TABLE
=g 120" FRAME LINE 4
I‘_ __I ARK [ DAR RaNIenE|
E—1 E—2 F—1 1080515 [ 2310
| | WF—2 | B1660513 |21'-3 5/8"
> ® | el | 24'—11 3/4”
| | @ i | E-2 | 8E14 24'—11 3/4
o) WF—2 I G-17 | 8x25216 | 26'-3 5/8”
i — G-19 c-19 | 8x25716 | 26'-3 578
2 | |
w _ G-19 |
5 : - 068 - — e SAFS | CONNECTION PLATES
6GX040-060=0F> — ——— @ T T ———_ SA6 GX040—060_ FRAME LINE 4
S | AT —=080~0%0c | (D IVARK [PART
5 =~ — =5 | TICPT0
X I TRIM TABLE
[ I G-17 G=19 FRAME LINE_4
= I | DICART
1 T[OCT]
o G=17 G=19 | 2[em
= | % 1
o T | | ®| 3|cecrr
w M s T - A== — — — et —————— — — — — | 5 |GECIL
N | ' 1 | 6lTT
| n -
o I G-17 G-19 |
< I I
o I 6-17 G=19 |
9w I . |
~ i |[E 617 G-19 |
< S I
| c-17 G=19 |
< I I
oy I G—17 G—-19 |
< I I
™ L - A6z - ||
IH HL I
RF1-1 RF2-1 RF1-3
GIRT  1-3_3/4"
LAPS 1'-3 3/4”
SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 4
(Gutter with 2 downspouts)
& &S ©
Ol 10
o e — -
— : O IV DN I (R IR A SR S VU I VI :
2 'N ™~ AN\ N > > — > > ~ N ™~ E\l 2
Q > > > - - %) o 9 I o %) - - > > > Q
> o © o Ny T i ' ! ! | ' 7 T < o © > <>
T i i ] ;I, o 0 o[ % o | i © ® @ . ! 7
© © © © _ __.-—-%_JL _ © © © w0
| _ = = — <& 1'-0” & = — _ i
| PANEL LAP |
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
\\\\IIIII}[,/
SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 4
(K0726) PANELS: 26 Ga. PBR — ASH GRAY
(BUNDALE# SS4—1 TO SS4—9)
///6\6\8/ ........ € \\\
= — DENOTES FIELD OR FACTORY LOCATED ACCESSORY 71;7/TONAL B\
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET) Perppponsyy
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
@) @) DRAWN BY__D. WURDINGER[oAe_ 4/24/24 BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
O O CHECKED BY DANA DATE 4—30—24 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA|
&) UPDATED TABLE AKG _|06/25/24] YRS |06/25/24 [@) APPROVED BY SDC DATE 5—1-24 — ——
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE IcHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE LFTTER REVISIONS [orAWN BY] DATE JoHECKED BY| DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JReviEwed &Y DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING & SHEETING x4405]" 16 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\LINE4



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


ENDWALL

| GABLE EXTENSION OFFSET _ 15"
SEE ROOF PLAN | SEE ROOF
PLAN

TEaiD FOR RAKE ANGLE

EXTENSION) 3 | /OO PURLIN
I | © © o
1

N

Il RAKE ANGLE £ @
I (WHEN REQD 3 © ©
1L FOR EXTENSION) o

EZ) OR (4) BOLTS REQ'D
2 WASHERS PER BOLT)
SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR
BOLT & WASHER QTY./LOCATION

d FLANGE BRACE
(END BENT IN FIELD)

ENDWALL
RAFTER

SECTION THRU ENDWALL RAFTER

SEE _ROOF FRAM

ENDWALL
GABLE EXTENSION OFFSET BRACE LOCATION
SEE ROOF PLAN SEE ROOF SEE NOTE 5
PLAN
RAKE CHANNEL
REQ'D FOR
EXTENSION) 3
/— ROOF PURLIN
Il RAKE ANGLE—/’I S © o

Il RAKE ANGLE
11 (WHEN REo‘% 3

FOR EXTENSION
L=

52) OR (4) BOLTS REQ'D
2 WASHERS PER BOLT)

BOLT & WASHER QTY./LOCATION
RIGID FRAME
RAFTER

ROOF PURLIN TO EXPANDABLE
ENDWALL RIGID FRAME

@

ING PLAN FOR
FLANGE BRACE
@ (END BENT IN FIELD)

ENDWALL
RAFTER

UPPER CONNECTION
cup

LOWER CONNECTION /
cLP

ENDWALL COLUMN — |
(WELDED)

ENDWALL RAFTER TO COLUMN

COLUMN TO RIGID FRAME RAFTER

PURLIN PURLIN
— /
RO _ - - ——
AM :
RAFTER ——_| (4 REQD) ofe
ANTI=ROLL CLIP
@ NUTS & o|o
2 WASHERS)
e —————————————————— ey P
L UPPER
CONNECTION
éup
LOWER — ENDWALL __
CONNECTION COLUMN
cup (e
VARIES n—i :
RAFTER
RAFTER

ANTI-=ROLL CLIP AT PURLIN LINE

BRACE LOCATION BRACE LOCATION

L
| SEE NOTE 5 SEE NOTE 5
PURLIN PURLIN LAP PURLN LAP
| [ SEE NOTE 6 SEE NOTE 6 |
—_— — — T
o 0 )
B \@
B o o o o
\O\‘ — - = =10
NN

NN
€2) OR (4) BOLTS REQ'D
2 WASHERS PER BOLT)
SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR
BOLT & WASHER OTY./\LOCQTION

NN
N ON

N Qo

FLANGE BRACE (END BENT
IN FIELD) ONLY ONE SIDE
MAY BE REQ'D SEE RIGID

RIGID FRAME RAFTER FRAME ELEVATION

ROOF PURLIN TO INTERIOR

| suoss o2 FRAME RAFTER
EAVE STRUT EAVE STRUT SEE "BOLT TABLE" ON
EAVE STRUT —/ / ENDWALL FRAMING
_4 BOLTED —~
© ©
END PLATE
4 BOLTS PER EAVE STRUT 2 BOLTS PER EAVE STRUT 4 BOLTS ) ) TOP BOLTS, SEE TOP FLANGE © © gg’:A'WBII\?IG.T?b;ESEIZE
RIGID FRAME COLUMN RIGID FRAME COLUMN o © DRAWING FOR SIZE AND QUANTITY.
ENDWALL RAFTER AND QUANTITY.
WEB
— — @ || ©|=——mnrerueDIATE BOLTS,
{ f WHEN  REQUIRED.
o || ® BoTTO — 2 BOTTOM BOLTS, SEE
—— BOTTOM BOLTS, SEE FLANGE © © DRAWING FOR SIZE
©® © DRAWING FOR SIZE AND QUANTITY.
AND QUANTITY.
GRT (GIRT
BOLTS FOR RAFTER TO
PROJECTION PROJECTION) (SHAPE VARIES) " SPTIONAL, AT TOP & BOTIOM. COLUMN CONNECTION
® BOLTED END PLATE CONNECTION
EAVE STRUT TO ENDWALL RAFTER EAVE STRUT TO RIGID FRAME EAI'VEN%-\II-VRALIJ_-I[ TO RIGID FRAME RAFTER SPLICE AT RIDGE AT BUILDING PEAK
W/ ENDWALL COLUMN
8 92 J24 F20 vz U3
| BRACE LOCATION BRACE LOCATION < /— SIDEWALL GIRT JAMB
. - WALL GIRT WALL GIRT
AiGID FRAVE WEB STFFENER SEE NOTE 5 SEE NOTE 5 GIRT LAP GIRT LAP OIRT DEPTH _, _ 4 WELDED o ) \ \
RAFTER IF REQUIRED Rt _ GRT LAP GRT LAP SEE NOTE 6 SEE NOTE 6 ot
N T T =] g 5 N2 L l Tel
- T GIRT PLATE /_ 3. \ [ | /
o o o ® ® o - GRT CLP~ | —— — = S| _/ \
@ I I | =7 N, e © 4 FLANGE GIRT CLIP @ O GIRT CLIP
NN ' IQ%@/ \ 2 ° © l\: (HELD BEND) ¢4
2 REQ’
Gsfe o o |t | @ L@} e I oS s s
=S T = ey ‘ 48 © [T I :_@ ° WAL ORT JAMB
NN . e Lo | ENDWALL GIRT ll'\
SEE RF ELEVATION NN v ---H GEED N ok
FOR BOLT TYPE NN 4 SIDEWALL GIRT —/ ! 2 |- I |
S 5 (LS o ! o ~ o[ HoT 3] IR .
N S < L% ° I @ I ok /Lo i
INTERIOR ENDWALL COLUMN FLANGE BRACE " | 7 g GRT CLIP )|
END BENT IN FIELD
FLANGE BRACE (END BENT ( : AGSS FILLER ANG'-E_/ @ veass) T o _ ___@J\
IN FIELD) ONLY ONE SIDE (FIELD CUT AS REQ'D) Ere—— OPENING
INTERIOR COLUMN TO RAFTER IN FIELD) ONLY ONE SIDE . de
RIGID FRAME COLUMN FRAME ELEVATION t’j \ CONNEGTION PLATE s
g GIRT BELOW HEADER
ENDWALL COLUMN TO WALL GIRT AG55 FILLER ANGLE (FIELD CUT AS REQ'D)
WALL GIRT TO FRAME COLUMN CORNER COLUMN TO WALL GIRT CORNER COLUMN TO WALL GIRT WALL GIRT TO JAMB
V2 H2 o2 016 K2

- 1= é:_(WHEN REQ'D) —

JAMB BLOCKING

ENDWALL RAFTER

ENDWALL RAFTER

HEADER CLIP

SECOND HEADER
FOR ROLL-UP DOOR

He=—— 5l 1 .
g~ ~g!! = 5 .
=== 3 o ® MAEN E
| WALL GIRT ;f;fl o ° [
Q!
— (o]
@ b & JAMB BASE CLIP — JAMB HEADER 2
JAMB @ | @
N NO @4 \ JAMB CLIP — A DOUBLE NUT W/ FINISHED FLOOR @ o
JAMB CLIP WASHER 3948113 M
JAMB BASE CLIP — / Y T }
1/2" ANCHOR BOLT
JAMB ot S RAAS OPENING 2le
zZz O
N WIDTH g2
k T
JAMB % HEADER CLIP °©
VR
T JAMB TO ENDWALL RAFTER WEB WDTH -
® SECTION ELEVATION SECTION ELEVATION
JAMB TO FINISHED FLOOR JAMB TO WALL GIRT JAMB TO FINISHED FLOOR ® HEADER TO JAMB
Le L100 £ M1
awW g,
_ FASTENER SCHEDULE _ O
TOC_PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION TOC._PART NOWBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS @)
[©) AS NOTED ON_RIGID FRAME ELEVATION 04 |322808]SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 HWH SD #5 PT_NW AD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS A
(2) |3228100[ SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL—TP SD_WW (5 [1328193[BOLT 1/2 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) & oS (@) MANUFACTURER USING A-325 HIGH STRENGTH 5
(3) |3228084[ SCREW 12 X_1_HWH _SD_NW @) |3208170|BOLT 172 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | 35 = STANLESS STeeL | {A) UPDATED DETAIL RMP [6/25/24] RDP [6/25/24] BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE &
(4) |3228101|SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL—TP_SD WW (17) 13228102] SCREW 12 X 2 FL—TP_SD_WW FD = RNt SNUG TIGHTENED" METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED YO Weaes e V\ \\\
(5) [3228105[ SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF_SD_WW W= STh WASHER LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE |CHECKED BY| DATE | APPROVED BY REVIEWED BY g‘PETgEICRAEﬁcE)SR?;C ggugcg-sogogg)?%gg%ﬂ- f?NNECﬂONS by S/ON AL 2 W
NW = NO WASHER ; e e g . ’y \
(6) |3228099  SCREW 8 X 1/2 HWH SD NW (é? lo96011 |BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) AT = FLAT NOTES: SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS" (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1). f/“ PETIAN WM
[5188003 | BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX_HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) HVHX = HEAVY HEX i e LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE PR AT st b
(8) |3188333|BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 1) [3228122| SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL " LOGATION WILL DETERMINE WHICH STANDARD LAP HOLE
(9) |1328199|BOLT 5/8 X 2 1/4 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328195) p SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR SCREW & SPACING | Fi? — FRLATED . o o : LOCATION (1'~3", 26", 39", OR 5'-0") I T0 BE USED. [SCALE - NONE
(0 |1328187|BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX_A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) 3 |3228124| SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD _NW FL_TP = FLAT TOP FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION : BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
(D) |1328190]BOLT 3/4 X 2 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) LG-LF = LONG LIFE SOME PIZLD DRILLING ND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL S e o O R e B e |oRAWN BY  D. WURDINGER |oATe 4/ 8/24
~ — PHPS = PHILLIPS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED FOR THE LOCATION. LAKE CITY. FL 32024 NEBRASKA
3228100| SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW FOR ADP1_ROOF | 09 |3228126| SCREW 17 X 1 LG—LF ST WW COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE ERECTION OF THIS CHECKED BY DANA OATEA—30—24 )
&) 3228103 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 00 |3228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 HWH SD NW BUILDING. 6. PURLIN LAPS MAY VARY IN LENGTH AND MAY NOT
@ |PZ2E0[SCREW 12 X 1 17# FL_TP SO WW FOR ADPT ROOF | 07 |5208064 SCREW 10 X 1 172 HWH WOODTTE Ww NECESSARILY BE THE SAME ON EACH SIDE OF THE FRAME JAPPROVED BYSDC DATES_1—24 DETAIL DRAWINGS J0B NO. SHT . OF
3228105| SCREW 174 X 1_1/4 LG—LF_SD_WW FOR _SSR 08 |3228132] SCREW 12 X 1 172 HWH SD_#5 PT_WW REVIEWED BY DATE X4405 17 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\DTDWG1



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


|
EAVE STRUT EAVE STRUT |
| CouR SO 0.6FD DECK PANEL CONCRETE FLOOR | 0.6FD DECK PANEL CONCRETE FLOOR
u T e 1 NOT BY BEHLEN POUR STOP BT 1y NOT BY BEHLEN
(SAG4GZ038-039) /8l o2 / (776600) : /8l o2
RIGID FRAME COLUMN TOP OF FLOOR . TOP_OF FLOOR
T ¥ . ELEV. @ 12-9" ELEV. @ 129"
e 2 g
d (R‘E)Q%R (8 WIND BENT
WIND BENT CONNECTOR /| | /
cP150 |1 PO,
I RIGID FRAME RAFTER T
1 ey eee—l . J____ TYP ' "
1 ; 1 b | T NfEEEE=== —I»"—— == /811" @ JOIST \
I Il
| |
RIGID FRAME COLUMN—~] | ) -
| | l@ ol WIND BENT BEAM ——— |
| N | | CONNECTOR N |
| : Iy STEEL LINE | L
I
i 4 reo
! RT
I WIND BENT WIND BENT ZEE G
I SECTION B-B - DETAIL: POUR STOP & CONCRETE
I
I FLANGE BRACE (AT OPENINGS) (AT ENDWALL)
] | A!A ] |
| |
. T .
| L RIGID FRAME COLUMN |
I ZEE GIRT \ 0.6FD DECK PANEL | 0.6FD DECK PANEL
T CONCRETE FLOOR ' CONCRETE FLOOR
/811" @ 12" Ta 7 e 1o
! : | o A oo — POUR STOP /8V 1" 012 / / (NOT BY BEHLEN) POUR STOP : /BT @2 / (NOT BY BEHLEN)
IGID_FRAME COLUMN SAG4GZ038-039 77
I (SHAPE VARIES) WIND BENT ( )\ i ] —| _ToP OF FLOOR ( 6600)\ i, y | ToP_OF FLOOR
e ] 2T . Az et . L T4 _g” . " . . T S = omrew
| Y . ‘/ R A R ELEV. ® 12'-9 .t.:.: et ad :.,.."./.. R ,‘i ELEV. @ 12'-9
i [ < LAY o a A s TP
| 1 i
I ———————— N —— — — — — — — — I
: ANGLES (2) 776001 MIN. 2" OF BEARING : MEZZANINE BEAM
I STEEL LINE BY—PASS GIRTS BEAM ,~ BEAM | 10p OF BEAM VMEZZANINE BEAM | ,/_
I CIRT, ELEV.@12—5" BAR JOIST
I PROJECTION |
I ____________________ — I e —
| e STEEL LINE |
as | SECTION A—A (@) (5 REQD)
» 4 4" 1'=0"
_I 6 —| |‘— (6 ReQ'D)(17
: — ' DETAL: POUR STOP & CONCRETE
DETAIL: MEZZANINE BEAM TO BEAM (AT OPENINGS) | (AT SIDEWALL)
|
@ REFER TO JOIST PLAN |
BAR JOIST FOR BOLTED LOCATION BAR JOIST |
|
-0
BEAM ANGLES (2)776002 \ REFER TO JOIST PLAN
. FOR BOLT ATION AR
776004 PLATE (2 REQD) ANGLES (2)776003 OR BOLTED LOCATIO /— BAR JOIST
AV ANGLES (2)776002 ANGLES (2)776002 |
TOP_OF BEAM AN, BEAV ,~BEAM | 10P oF BEAM T
g » Ir 14
ELEV.@12—2 1/2° 1 BEAM BEAM ;s ELEV. 0122 172" < |
© O TOP OF BEAM N ya ifin@) @12'-5 N |
ELEV.@12'-2 1/27 |
N @ © 7 © gio | AN
o o W—0 i ize] V4 — |
| 1 e rea) N REQD) 1@ Z @(9 REQ'D) I 7
7 7 MEZZANINE BEAM MEZZANINE BEAM
(6 REQ’D)GD/ © 17 (3 REQ'D) N
(&) '|\ COLUMN WEB .
COLUMN \ ENDWALL
(8 REQD) COLUMN WEB DETAIL: BEAM TO COLUMN
DETAIL: BEAM/BEAM/COLUMN CONNECTION DETAL: BEAM TO COLUMN @
(JOISTS,BEAMS,ANCHORS ETC.) (JOISTS,BEAMS,ANCHORS ETC.)
3" STANDARD TOP CHORD BRIDGING
11/2” 11/2”

,~ BEAM | 10p OF BEAM
I ELEV. @12—2 1/2"
) @125
© 7

@ (3 REQ'D)

\RF COLUMN FLANGE
PORTAL COLUMN FLANGE

DETAIL: MEZZANINE BEAM TO COLUMN

,~ BEAM | 10p oF BEAM
I ELEV.

(@]
e
| 11) (2 REQ'D)
\ ENDW

DWALL
COLUMN FLANGE

BEAM

(4 REQ'D)

ANGLES (2)776003

#12-24 x 1 1/4” TYPE 5

BEAM ,~BEAM | 160 oF BEAM
ELEV.@12'-5"
(11) (2 REQD)
(4 REQD)(11J
DETAIL: MEZZANINE BEAM TO BEAM
BEAM

ANGLES 776003

L~ BEAM | 16p OF BEAM

ELEV.@12'—2 1/2"

(6 REQ'D)

0.6FD DECK PANEL

ANGLES 776001/776002

s BEAM

./

,~BAR JOIST \T

0.6FD DECK PANEL

STANDARD TOP CHORD BRIDGING
/ ,~BAR JOIST\T

TOP OF BEAM

ELEV. @12'—2 1/2"

BAR JOIST \

ENDWALL COUMN FLANGE

REFER TO JOIST PLAN
FOR BOLTED LOCATION

BAR JOIST

JOIST WELDED CLIP

I

STANDARD BOTTOM CHORD BRIDGING

OR UPLIFT BRIDGING

g

1”7 X 1" X 7/64” X—BRACE BRIDGING ANGLE
(BY BAR JOIST SUPPLIER) FIELD CUT AS REQ'D

1. FIELD WELD AT CONTACT POINTS (INCLUDING ALL LAPS)
2. ALL HORIZONTAL BRIDGING SHALL HAVE A STANDARD 3" LAP
3. FIELD CUT HORIZONTAL BRIDGING AS REQUIRED FROM

20’-0" LENGTHS. USE ALL DROP.

®

BAR JOIST \STANDARD BOTTOM CHORD BRIDGING

OR UPLIFT BRIDGING

\\\\1||II}If/

.
DETAIL: MEZZANINE BEAM TO EW COLUMN  DETAL: MEZZANINE BEAM TO BEAM DETAL: MEZZANINE BEAM To BeAM ®DETAIL: JOIST CONNECTION
FASTENER SCHEDULE <)
TOC___PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION TOC._PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)
(1) AS NOTED ON RIGID FRAME ELEVATION 4) 1322808 SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 HWH SD #5 PT NW HD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
(2) 32281000 SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW 5) 11328193BOLT 172 X_1_1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) L S oS $2 MANUFACTURER USING A-325 HIGH STRENGTH
(3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X 1 _HWH SD NW 16) J35208170f80LT 1/2 X 1 FIT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007 | Ss = Stamtess steet | {A) JDETAIL ADDED & UPPDATED YRS |/25/24 SMG B/25/24 BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE RN
(%) 13228101 ] SCREW 12 X 1 174 FL_TP SD WW 47) [3228102] SCREW 12 X 2 FL_TP_SD _WW Rl PANT SNUG TIGHTENED" METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED s, Q- m ORIV )
O SERE SR SRy SR RD OUND eR | ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JoHEckeD BY] DATE [4prRoved BYDATE REVEWED BY] DATE glPETg:EcRAETSmE)ﬁR?r\t'cggugfg-sggogg?%ggﬁ)% f?NNECTIONS 7,98 /0 . e\\\ \\\\
(6) J322809 SCREW 8 X _1/2 HWH SD NW 09 1096011 [BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) NW 2 NO WASHER NOTES: / / / // "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS" (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1). oy i NAL\\\\\
Q0 I3188003]BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX HD (W/0 WASHER) & NUT (2688008) HVHX = HEAVY HEX . /,/ Frrpnd

(8) |3188333BOLT 172 X_2 HVHX A325T GALV_ & NUT (1328191) 1) |3228122] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/2 HWH SD _NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT / / / / i
(9) {15281 00fBOLT 5/8 X 7 1 /4 WK A3Z5T ALV & NUT (1328135) p SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | pP = RATED | ERECTION CUIDE. EACH LOCATION WILL DETERMINE WHICH STANDARD .
G0 113281870801 3/4 X 1.1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192 03 15228124 SCREW 174 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW FL_TP = FLAT ToP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION 'ngBE'Ol'J-gE'[-)OCAT'ON (9, 1'-8, 2-5 OR 3'-9) IS | SCALE : NONE BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
(1) J13281900BOLT 3/4 X 2 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192 LG—LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY D. WURDINGER |DATE 4—30—24
@ 3228100J SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—TP_SD_WW FOR ADP1_ROOF | 05 |3228126] SCREW 17 X I LG_LF_ST_WW PHPS = PHILLIPS 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH  [oNEoRED B DANA o 4—30-04 | LAKE CITY, FL 32024 COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA

3228103 SCREW 174 X_3/4 LG—LF_SD_WW FOR_SSR 00 |3228138] SCREW 1/4 X _1_HWH _SD_NW " COMPONENTS MAY BE REGUIRED DURING THE EREGTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED

3228101|SCF:W T2 X 1 1/4 FL_TC S0 WW FOR ADET ROOE | 07 |3208084 SCREW 10X 1 1/2 T WOODTITE WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. APPROVED BY SDC DATES_1—24 YR ——
&) 3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 32281352] SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE ERECTION DETAILS X4405 18 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\DTDWG2



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


1/4—-14 x 7/8" WALL STITCH 1/4=14 x 7/8" WALL STITCH 1/4-14 x 7/8" ROOF STITCH
18" 0.C. @ SIDELAPS 18" 0.C. @ SIDELAPS 1/4-14 x 7/8" ROOF STITCH _ » . oy . #12-14 x 1 1/4" ROOF
( ) 1214 x 1 1/4" WALL STRUCT 1 /4"—14 x 7/8" WALL STITCH ( ) ) DETAIL ‘A’ (18" 0.C. ® SIDELAPS) ?n%uvj;' x éplc/é'n fgogHOWN g {:_i ;Ag é’fc'oﬁﬁ*'; E 1/;:10“‘0.)( g/gDERngg)srrrCH DETAIL A (18" 0.C. ® SIDELAPS) LIRUCT — SPACED AS SHOWN
DETAIL “A’ {f SI_DACEE() As éHOWN (18" 0.C. @ SIDELAPS) DETAIL 'A' f%ﬁl&é AS%:OWVI{IALL STRUCT - v 1 Ve . 2 1/2 ] 7 ~][51][ 7 '][5¥ 7 ] 2 1/2° N
FACE OF PURLIN N\ aN
FACE OF GIRT ol O N L [ »,LAn e
L R =1 » 1 I 2 1/2" FACE OF GIRT 2.1/2" 12" / 12° ] o I o AEL . DETAIL A 'PBR’_ROOF PANEL FASTENER SPACING
AT_INTERMEDIATE PURLINS QONEVE 5 & 6 A
REMAINING ALL ZONES
STD. 'PBR’_WALL PANEL FASTENER SPACING DETAL A~ STD. 'PBR’_WALL PANEL FASTENER SPACING ROOF PANEL ATTACHMENT
AT EAVE STRUT, END LAP AND BASE WALL PANEL ATTACHMENT AT INTERMEDIATE GIRTS SEE SHEET 3 FOR WIND PRESSURE ZONES
"PBR” PANELS
. DOWNSPOUT INSTALLATION NOTE:
I:) A N E I_ O n d TR | M l__ A S TE N E R S 3/8" MASTIC /_PBR PANEL WALL FIELD LOCATE AND TRdCE DOWNSPOUT ON BOTTOM
RAKE ANGLE " OF GUTTER. FORM AN "X" AT LOCATION AND CUT TO
T - - - AG81 1/4-14x7/8 ROOF STITCH @ 12" 0.C. #1214 x 1 1/4” WALL STRUCT CREATE (4) TABS. DO NOT COVER CUT SQUARE.
echnical Data and Applications "PBR® ROOF PANEL ~ SEE WALL FASTENER SCHEDULE BEND TABS DOWN AND SLIDE DOWNSPOUT OVER THE
TABS. SECURE DOWNSPOUT WITH 1/4—14 x 7/8"
ITEM T.B.S. FABTROL PART NAME APPLICATIONS RAKE TRIM WALL STITCH ONE ON EACH TAB.
(DESCRIPTION) RT1 ROOF TO WALL % GUITER
— - N N - TRANSITION TRIM (TT1 Gu1
gggF#lszTR:JéTx 11/4 1. 'PBR’ Roof Panel to Purlins. NS cLosuRe () \_ ]
' 2. LOC—SEAM Panel @ Eave #12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL STRUCT ¢ ) :?_013 X 7/8 ROOF STTeH %tznxrgu/sa) EA. TAB
s N N . and End Laps. 1/4-14 x 7/8" WALL — SEE WALL FASTENING SCHEDULE e 'PBR’ PANEL ROOF (2)#12-24 x 1 1/4" SD5 HWH
(3 Sadgaby 7+ T T >/ e S @ 12706 _ o) T A
ANGLE "
—0B0—f | A { PLAIN) © STRAP INTO WALL PANEL.
SCR 1/4—14 x 7/8" 1. 'PBR’ Roof Panel Sidelaps. OUTSIOE O ags SAFEGX040-080-0900 3/8 WASTC FLt0 e
ROOF STITCH . PBR WALL PANE.—/ DOWNSPOUT STRAP
2. Roof Trims to Panel. J (DSS1) @ 4'-0" O.C.

ATLAS' 1/4—14x7/8" TCP1 HWH 3/8 "ULTIMATE"

(OR EQUIVALENT) - PURLIN 1/4-14 x 7/8"

SCR #12—14 x 1 1/4” 1. 'R’ Wall Panel to Girts. SN dal 1/ WAL PANEL o | B WALL STTCH (1) EA. TAB W

WALL STRUCT.

ATLAS' #12—14x1 1/4” TCP3 HWH CARBON "FLAT—TOP” ROOF TO TALLER BUILDING DOWNSPOUT ATTACHMENT DETAILS
(OR EQUIVALENT) 12
SCR 1/4-14 x 7/8" 1. 'R’ Wall Panel Sidelaps. 1
WALL STITCH #12-14 x 1 1/4 ROOF STRUCT

i #12-14 x 1 1/4" ROOF STRUCT T A

2. Wall Trims to Panel. INSIDE CLOSURE T OF FASTENING SCHEDULE - SEE ROOF FASTENER SCHEDULE
ATLAS' 1/4—14x7/8" TCP1 HWH 5/16 CARBON "FLAT-TOP" GS1 GUTTER BRACKET . INSTALL BEAD OF URETHANE SEALANT ALONG INSIDE DIE-FORMED "PBR"
(OR EQUI/VALENT)/ / @ 36" 0.C. 1/4-14x7/8" ROOF STITCH LAP OF GUTTERS AND SWIPE SMOOTH TO ENSURE PANEL RIDGE CAP ¢ RIDGE
— COLOR TO MATCH ROOF GUTTERS DO NOT LEAK. ALSO ADD A DAB OF
- " 1/4-14x7/8" ROOF I URETHANE @ EVERY HOLE DRILLED FOR A 1/8" 12

SCR #1016 x 1 1. Cleat to Panel. STITCH '~ COLOR PBR” ROOF PANEL RIVET TO SEAL HOLE ONCE RIVET IS INSTALLED. 1 1_gn

SD2 PPKH TO MATCH GUTTER
#10—16x1 SELF—DRILLING—POINT#2 EAVE GUTTER

PHILLIPS—PANCAKE HEAD STEEL SCREW. GU1

NOTE: SNIP OFF 3" OF BOTTOM

#10—-16x1" PPKH SD3 1/8"x1/4" RIVETS LEG OF HEM TO ALLOW
(OR EQUIVALENT) 1/4-14x7/8" ROOF, @ 60” 0.C. 02" ocC. GUTTERS TO LAP, |
SCR #9-15 x 1 1/2" 1. Wall Panels or Trim STITCH © 12 O.C. 3/6" MASTIC (BOTTOM ONLY) o ; i ' .
WOOD WALL to Wood. 7 e/ VTS | m— ' ' /

SFS' #9—15x1 1/2 SELF—PIERCING—POINT HWH
[1/4 "WOODGRIP" STEEL SCREW w/ WASHER.

S5
#12—14x1 1/4” WALL STRUCT P Y

— SEE WALL FASTENING SCHEDULE el
(OR EQUIVALENT) y -

3/8" MASTIC

(CONT)

_/
1/4 x 1. 1/4" 1. Base Angle to Concrete. PBR WALL PANEL (1) 1/4” BEAD BUTYL

[] l :D MHD DRIVEPIN (*PROVIDED BY ERECTOR) - EAVE STRUT SEALANT EACH LAP - 25'/TUBE (1) 1/4” BEAD BUTYL PURLI

SEALANT EACH LAP - 25'/TUBE

MUSHROOM HEAD DRIVE PIN w/ RAKE TRIM LAP DETAIL )

> INSULATION NOT =
= SHOWN FOR CLARITY =

[ZAMAC BODY & CARBON STEEL NAIL. W@EIALL_\MLWALL_EANEL EAVE GUTTER LAP DETAIL

L{ﬁMX :?I/\;'-ET 1. All Trim and Gutter Laps. RIDGE DETA”_
OC“:> 9/32 dia., 1/4” — 5/8" GRIP, LARGE FLANGE PBR” ROOF PANELS

[PROTRUDING CROWN HEAD, OLYMPIC BULB-TITE RIVET @

w/ NEOPRENE WASHER.

’PBR’ WALL PANEL

#12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL
STRUCT — SEE WALL
FASTENING SCHEDULE

PBR PANEL

#12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL GIRT
STRUCT @ 1°-6" O.C. JAMB #12-14 x 1 1/4” WALL STRUCT HEAD TRIM (HT1)
— SEE WALL FASTENER SCHEDULE ~ N—-—
#12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL HEADER
JAMB TTTDI: STRUCT @ 1'-6" 0.C. ERECTOR NOTE:
PBR WALL PANEL™_| FIELD BEND UP BOTH ENDS

PBR WALL PANEL

> INSULATION NOT = OF SILL TRIM TO CREATE PAN.
STEEL UNE ¢ SHOWN FOR CLARITY <

#12—14 x 1 1/4" WALL STRUCT
— SEE WALL FASTENER SCHEDULE

#10-16 x 1" PPKH SD3
WRAP TRIM @ 60" 0.C.
WT1

— » BASE ANGLE 1/4-14 x 7/8" WALL
#12—14 x 1 1/4” WALL STRUCT AG2

'~6" WINDOW UNIT
—' SEE WALL FASTENER SCHEDULE ~ N STITCH @ 1'-6" O.C.

NOT BY TBS

_ FRAMED OPENING _

, J FRAMED OPENING

M EL = 0-0”
I~ 4 1 e o STEEL LINE 1/8 x 1/4 ALUM.
JAMB TRIM " P CRIVEPIN © 247 0.C. RIVETS @ 127 0.C. Sk
#12-14 x 1' 1/'4' WALL > 7 ) (PROWDED BY ERECTOR) SILL TRIM (ST1)
STRUCT @ 1'-6" O.C. - Cag < E}ﬁgg.BI;O#HAD;')ﬂON PBR WALL PANEL
.44 .8.5. .
#1214 x 1 178" WAL e BASE TRIM N 0/S CORNER TRIM . #12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL 1/8 x 1/4 ALUM.
STRUCT @ 1'-6" 0.C. BT oc ‘S_/n‘TC’:‘o 1’,{2, WAL FSAT:T%?;NE :g:E:)thlé RIVETS @ 12" O.C.
— BASE ANGLE DETAIL OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL PR’ WALL PANEL
"PBR” WALL PANEL "R” PA WA
JAMB DETAIL @ FRAMED OPENING RY PANEL WALL HEAD & SILL DETAIL AT FRAMED OPENING
"PBR” WALL PANEL "PBR” PANEL WALL

PBR WALL PANEL
#12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL STRUCT

— SEE WALL FASTENING SCHEDULE
SHOWN FOR CLARITY PBR WALL PANEL

HEADER

#12—14 x 1 1/4" WALL
STRUCT @ 1°-6" 0.C.

JAMB
#12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL

K STRUCT @ 1"-6” 0.C.
~M
LE> WRAP TRIM
g JAMB TRIM % HEAD TRIM k & INSULATION NOT_ 3
2 m g HT1 PBR WALL PANEL  SHOMN FOR CLARTY 3
8
" g #12-14 x 1 1/4"”WALL
£ [FINISHED FLOOR STRUCT @ &7 0.C.
T HEAD TRIM
- - HT1
" JAMB GAl L e, ————
#12-14 x 1 1/4" WALL T R _/_
STRUCT @ 1'-6" 0.C. i 4 e (HEADER)
Sl e (SHAPE VARIES) T
PBR WALL PANEL o W\ | 1y,
WALK DOOR JAMB DETAIL HEADER DETAIL @ FRAMED OPENING ){VALK” DOOR HEADER DETAIL
"PBR” WALL PANEL PBR™ WALL PANEL PBR™ WALL PANEL
FASTENER SCHEDULE )
LOC._PART NUWBER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS (@)
[©) AS _NOTED ON_RIGID FRAME ELEVATION %) 1322808 ] SCREW 12 X 1 _1/4 HWH SD #5 PT_NW AD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
(2) 13228100] SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW 5 [1328193[B0LT 1/2 X 1 172 HVHX_A325T GALV & NUT (1528191) Dz SELF DRLLNG (8) | REMOVED DETAIL AKG_J06/26/24) YRS J06/26/24 MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH o
(3) 15228084 SCREW 12 X _1_HWH SD_NW 16) 3208170f80LT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | S5 = StAmtess steel | {A) JUPDATED DETAIL AKG_J06/25/24) YRS 106/25/24 PNUG TISHENES METHOD. AS DERNED. aNb. DESCRIBED 6\"
(4) J3228101JSCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL—TP SD WW (17) J3228102] SCREW 12 X 2 FL—TP _SD WW PT = POINT , 2 S8
T T RD = ROUND LETTER REVISIONS pRAWN BY] DATE [orcked BY] DATE |woRoved Y] DATE JReviweD Y] DATE | N THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS 7,8 S
(5) - W= WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1 /) /ON AL T W\
(6) J3228094SCREW 8 X 1/2 HWH SD NW (19 996011 IBOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/0 WASHEE} & NUT (2688008) = VoAt NOTES: / / / // "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1). /f,” 1 \\\
20 _J5188003BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 HEX_HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) HVHX = HEAVY HEX : / . L
(8) 13188333BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV_ & NUT (1328191) ) 132281220 SCREW 1/4 X 1 172 HWH SD_NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT / / /
(50 |1328199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1528195) 2 SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE_FOR_SCREW & SPACING | hil0 = PLATED - |  ERECTION GUIDE. S HOLE LooATION (o 1 5 "R SIS FSCALE - NONE =
W0 |1328187]BOLT 574 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) 03 3228124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW FLTP = FLAT TOP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION %6 Br USED . , : BOONE OFFICE 2024 BEHLEN MFG. CO.
(1) h3281900BOLT 574 X 2 1/2 HVHX A325T CALV & NUT (1328192) LGoLF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY  D. WURDINGER]DATE 4—30—24
@ 32281000 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—TP_SD WW FOR_ADP1 ROOF | @5 J3228126] SCREW 17 X 1 LG—LF ST WW - 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND,/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH CHECKED BY DANA DATE 4—30—24 LAKE ClTY, FL 32024 m m
3228103) SCREW 1/4 X _3/4 LG—LF_SD WW FOR SSR 06 [3228138] SCREW 1/4 X_1_HWH _SD_NW " COMPONENTS MAY BE REGUIRED DURING THE ERECTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED  [Pememmeero yC—:
5 3228101|SCRIW 12 X 1 1/4 FL_TP_SD_WW FOR ADPT _ROOF | 07 J3208084 SCREW 10 X 1 1/2 HWH _WOODTITE_WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. ERECTION DETAILS o8 o, = o
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 J32281320 SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X4405| 19 19

[G: \JOBS\X4405\DTDWG3



SC8614
SDC PE Seal with Signature


	Sheets and Views
	01DwgCover-Model
	02AnDwg1-Model
	03AnDwg-2-Model
	04ACC-Model
	05RFDWG1-Model
	06RFDWG2-Model
	07RFDWG3-Model
	08RFDWG4-Model
	09ROOFDWG1-Model
	10ROOFDWG2-Model
	11MEZZ-Model
	12LINEC-Model
	13LINEA-Model
	14LINE1-Model
	15LINE9-Model
	16LINE4-Model
	17DTDWG1-Model
	18DTDWG2-Model
	19DTDWG3-Model


